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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW BENCH 
LUCKNOW 

T.A. 1165/87 
(W.P. 3335/82) 

T.A. No. 1507/87 
(W.P. No. 324/84) 

T.A. No. 1225/87 
(W.P. No. 5741/83) 

A.P. Srivastava 

versus 

Union of India & others 

Shri P.N. Bajpai 

Shri R. K. Shukla 

Petitioner 

Opp. Parties. 

Counsel tor Applicant/ 
Petitioner. 

Counsel for Respondents. 

Co ram: 

Hon. Mr. Justice U.C. Srivastava, V.C. 
Hon. Mr. K. ObavVa, Adm. Member.  

(Hon. Mr. Justice U.C. SrivastavalV.C.) 

In the above three applications filed by the 

same applicant, different reliefs have been claimed. 

In T.A. No. 1165/87 the petitioner has prayed for issue 

of certiorari quashing the order dated 9.7.82 reverting 

the petitioner to one scale below and withholding 

the seniority for a durhtion of three years and mandamus 

directing the respondents not to revert the petitioner 

in pursuance of the aforesaid order dated 9.7.82 and 

treat him still continuing in -the same poet and scale 

of Rs 425-640.In T.A. No. 1225/87 he prayed for quashing 

the order dated 3.9.83 and tor a Man amus COmmanding the 
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respondents to hold the fresh selection for the posts of 

Station nesters Grade ft 550-750 and Grade Rs 455-700 

under the restructuring scheme after considering the case 

ot the petitioner vis-a-vis his juniors. In T.A. No. 

1507/87 the petitioner has prayed for issuance of a 

certiorari quashing the entire disciplinary proceedings 

right tram the stage of issuing chargesheet appointing 

Enquiry Officer and recording of prosecution witnesses 

after summoning the original from the respondents and 

tor a mandamus com7anding the respondents not to initiate 

disciplinary proceedings against the petitioner pertaining 

to the incident ot 17.5.1979 for which he has already 

been punished. 

2. 	The petitioner, admittedly,attained the age 

Ft*_  
Of superannuation in the year 1988 during the pendency 

Of this case. He started as a Clerk in the office of 

Loco and Carriage Superintendent as a permanent employee 

in the year 1948 and atter confirmation he was promoted 

to the post of Assistant Station Master at Railway 

Station Aishbagh, Lucknow. On 12.5.79 he was served with 

a charge sheet under the signatures of Divisional Satety 

Officer, N.E. Railway, Lucknow. The charges against the 

applicant were that while functioning as Assistant 

Station Master on duty at the West Cabin/ASH from 

16.00 to 24.00 hours the petitioner refused to allow 
to 

the movement of engineVand from ASH and Loco Shed and 

obstructed the movement in contravention of Appendix 'F' 

(Correction slip No. 1 dated 21.11.1977) pare II Note NO. 

(ii) below para (g) to the Station working Rules No. LGN/ 
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162 dated 7.9.1976 ot Aishbagh %INC and thus he violated 

the G.R. 179 for not obeying the lawful orders prescribed 

in the Station Working Rules and barther disobeyed 

the orders given by WASH on 9.5.1979 and failed to 

maintain the devotion toduty and behaved in a manner which 

was unbecoming of a Railway Govt. servant. The applicant 

denied the cnaryes. Tlie enquiry proceeded. The applicant 

appointed{te defence Assistant also.As a result of the 

enquiry report the respondent No. 3 passed the order 

reverting the applicant as stated abare. The applicant 

refuted the charge sheet and he stated that as a matter 

of fact he gcted under tne directions of respondent No. 2 

and had not violated any rules. Tne enquiry officer held 

tneapplicant rcsponsible for disobedience and that is why 

he was awarded wei:M the above penalty. The impugned order 

of reversion was stayed by the High Court with the result 
The aoplicant was 

that it never came into ettect at all" removed frcm service 
against which he filed another case. The applicant 

has challenged the order on variety of grounds including 

tnat the order has beenpassed without application of mind 

and with malafide intention and the a2plicant was denied 

opportunity to defend himself and that the petitioner 

has not disobeyed any Order, and he has acted in accordance 

with the order given by his officer. 

3. 	On behalf of the respondents the action of reverti- 

ng the applicant hasbeen justified and it has been contended 

that the applicant having been removed from service 

this application becomes infructuous. It is true that the 

punishment order did not come into ettect but the grievance 
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of the applicant isthat the punishment order has been 

passed by the Divisional safety Ottic:er who is 

the head of Safety Division and the applicant was 

working under the direct control of Operating DePtt. 

and thus the order is without jurisdiction. Thus, 

according, tothe respondents it has been contended that 

at Zonal level the Chief Operating Superintendent 

isthe Head of OpeLating Department and ne is assisted 

by Sub-Heads viz. Chief Freight Traffic Superintendent, 

Chief Passenger Traffic Superintendent, Chief Traffic 

Safety Superintendent. At Divisional level the Senior 

Divisional Operating Superintendent is the head of 

the Operating Department.He is assisted by Divilional 

Safety Officer. Thus, the Divisional Safety Officer 

is a competent authority to exercise control over 

working of all Transportation staff for the purposes 

of distiolinary action and as such the orders of 

reversion of the petitioner is legal and valid. 

Reference has been made to the Railway Board Circular 

dated 22.10.84 in this behalf. Tne only document 

which has been filed by the respondert s is the letter 

which was sent by the Railway Board to the General 

Man er with reference to the query regarding the 

disciplinary authority of the staff of the Operating 

Department and it was stated in the letter that the 

writ petitions claallOnginci in the case of Operating 

staff may be contested and may be pointed to e High 

Court that Safety Officers, as distinct from Canmercial 

Officers, belong to operating side and there should be 

no objFction to their taking disciplinary action 
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against Operating staff like SMs, SMs, etc. who perform 

train passing duties. The letter is only in reply to 

a particular letter and it does not confer any power 

on the Divisional Satety Otficer to take disciplinary 

action against ASMs who belong to the other side. May 

be that subsequently powers have been given but no 

document has been produced indicating that the said 

authority was entitled to take disciplinary action. Even 

otherwise, this rend ers ,_ne entire proceedings void and 

the action has been taken by the authority who is not 

competent and even otherwise the Enquiry Otficer held 

that the applicant cannot be held responetible but the 

disciplinary authority was to defer from the finding 

of the enquiry officer, he was to record reasons and 

show cause should have been given to the applicant to 

represent the case by him. The same having not been 

done, vitiates the enquiry proceedings, ae has been 

observed in the case of Narain Misra vs. State of Orissa 

(1969 SLR 657) and it is on this ground that the 

punishment orders dated 9.7.82(Annexure No. 1) stands 

quasned.Accordingly this application deserves tobe 

allowed andthe reversion order dated 9.7.82 is quashed. 

It is a different matter that because of the subsequent 

orders it mayhave become infructuous but tn caee the 

subsequent order goes this order automatically will go 

out. 

In T.A. No. 1225/87 the applicant has 4. 

challenged the prcalicOpii,,)rder. According to the 
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to the respondents 

applicant he ranks senioVin the seniority list of 

Assistant Station Maste wonting in the N.Z.Ratlway. The 

applicant r anked at serial NO. 15 whereas the other 

respondents are below him. Under the restructuring scheme 

a number of posts of Station Master grade Rs 550-750 were 

to be filled up from the catecory of of A-stt. Station 

Masters grade Rs 4 25-700 on the basis of seniority maintai-ed 

by .he respective Divisions. While prcmoting respondents 

5 to 18 the case of the applicant was not constered 

though he was senior to them.In this application, the 

applicant has challenged the order dated 3.9.83 promoting 
in the grade of Rs 550-750 

the respondents 5 to 18/ andtne order dated 3.9.83 

promoting the respondents 19 to 29 to file post of Station 

Master in the grade of Rs 455-700. Under the restructuring 

scheme it was directed that various cadresunder different 

Departments pertaining to group C and 	posts may be 

restructured with reference to the sanctioned cadre 

strength as on 1.8.1983. The stneme further provided that 

for the purpose of promotion existing selection promotion 

will be modified and selection will be on the basis of 

scruitiny of the service record and without any written 

examination. The applicant who was promoted to the post 

of Assistant Station Master in the year 1953 in the grade 

of Rs 425-640 w.e.=. 29.6.1963 and. was confirmed on the 

said post with eftect from 1.4.1964 and he was at serial 

No. 15 in the seniority list and was entitled to the 

benefit of promotional post but he was not promoted 

because 4 the punishment of reduction of r ank vide 

order dated 9.7.82 against which he filed representation 

which was stayed and despite the interim order the 

punishment was taken into account for not promoting 

him and giving him a particular grade. 
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5. 	The respondent s have opposed the application 

and have pointed out that because of serious accident 

the petitioner was charged of misconduct and removed 

from service ultimately. while the pettioner has pointed 

out that this Tribunal has allowed the application and cTotaglsi 

queJled the removal order though subsequent to his retirement 

but according to the respondents the S.L.P. has been 

admitted and is pending. It has been stated by the 

respondents that as the applicant's name was considered 

but as he was undergoing penalty for major punishment 

his name was excluded from promotion. It has been further 

stated that he was not promoted in the grade of Ps 550-750 

as Station Master. Besides the order of reversion, 

disciplinary proceedings against the petitioner was 

also pending, so he was not promoted against which he 

has filed another T.A. in which he haschallenged the 

Memo of charge sheet itsalf. 

6. 	It appears that the respondents admittedly took 

into consideration that the applicant has already been 

reverted. The reversion order was stayed by the High Court. 

So far as the applicant is concerned he could not hs,e 

been treated as reverted in view of the operation of the 

interim order. The responden s should have considered the 

case of the applicant for time being, may be due to the 

note that  he is being promoted but the same shall be 

subject to final orders passed in the writ petition or 

in case the interim order is vacated and consequences to 

follow. But the respondents committed an error in not 
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promoting the apdlicant. It is a different matter 

that the applicantmay not have been promoted to the 

higher pct in view of pendency of the disciplinary 

proceedings but so far as earlier one is concerned 

he should not have been deprived of the same. The 

respondents are directed, to consider the ccse of the 

petitioner for the benefit of reistructuring scheme 

for seniority taking as if there was no punishment 

order against him and he could be, on the relevant 

date, when the proceedings re-stetted lateron, the 

benefit of promotion with effect from that date will 
not 

'be /be g iv en to the applicant because cf pendency of 

disciplinary proceeclincs, except that he was to be 

considered and the result was to be Kept in sealed 

cover. The respondents are directed to re-consider the zzo4 

case of the applicant in view of the above observations 

and in case the applicant is entitled to one or two 

promotions he may be given promotions and. obviously 

is deemed to be in continuous service. 

7. 	In T.A. No. 1507/87 the petitioner has 
137-peeeN„ aztE) L 	 cOefel,10-e challenged the r 	ei which was passed afTer 

holding the departmental enquiry.The applicant was 

charcesheeted beCause of his act of omission and 

negligence, and due to accident. The applicant 

denied the responsibility and the proceedings were 

pending. Petitioner filed writ petition which was 

transferred to to this tribunal but no interim relief 
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was granted with(te result that the writ petition 

was pending but at the same time no further action, it 

appears was taken on this application. The applicant has 

attained the aged of superannuation. Even if the benefit 

of sapeznnuation would have been given to the applicant 

if the proceedings not having been culminated into 

proceedings against retired persons, this application 

becomes infructuous making the entire proceedings against 

the applicant also infructuchus. 

The above three applications are disposed of 

in the manner indicated above. No order as to costs. 

Vice Chairman. 

Shakeel/ 	LucknowsDated:ii• C.  
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, 
SITTING AT LUCKUOW. 

WRIT PETITION NO. 	OP 1982  

Anurudh Prasad Srivastava 	 Petitionar 

VERSUS  

The Union of India & Others 	' ***** ,••• 

lucknow: DATED JUIall * 1982. 
-'1  
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0 .Parties. 
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IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COURT OP JUDICATURE ATALLAHABA1 
SITTING-AT.LOCKNOW 

WRIT PETITION NO. 	OP 1982. 

Anurudh Prasad Srivastava, aged 

about 52 years, son of late Sri 
Mangla Prasad at present working 

as A-ssistant Station Master, 

North Eestern Railway Aishbagh, 

Lucknow 
PETITIONER 

VERSUS 

Union of India through the 

General Manager, North Eastern 

Railway, Gorakhpur. • 

The Additional Divisional 

Railway Manager (Shri R.S. 

Jain), North Eastern Railway, 

Ashok Marg,Lucknow. 

The Divisional Safety Officer 

(Shri J.N. Mehrotra), North 
Eastern Railway, Office of 
the Divisional Railway 

Manager, Ashok Marg, Lucknow. 

Executive Assistant to Divi-
sional Railway Manager (Shri 

R.S. 3harmal, North Eastern 

Railway, Ashok Margo  Lucknow 

5, The Station Superintendent, 

North Eastern Railway, Aishbagh 
Lucknow. 

OPP. PARTIES. 
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WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF 

THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA4  

1 	 TO 

The Honible Chief Justice co4 and 

his companion Judges of the aforesaid 

Court. 

The hurAble petitioner named above most 

respectfully showeth as under:- 

That the petitioner was appointed as a 

Clerk in the office of Loco and Carriage Super-

intendent as a permanent employee in the year 

1948 and since his appointment he devoted himself 

to the duties to the entire satisfaction of his 

superiors. 

That due to the petitioner's efficiency 

and dedication to the work he was prom4ed from 

time to time and ultimately in the year 1960 

he was promoted to the post of Assistant Station 

Master in the scale of pay of Rs.425-640. The 

work of the petitioner was found so efEicient & 

excellent, the superior authorities awarded him 

certificate of good working in the year 1968. 

That in the year 1964 the petitioner was 

pramoted posted as an Assistant Stal-tion 

Master at Railway Stqtion, Aishbagh, Lucknow 

••••3 
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and since then he is continuing at the same 

prace. Besides the aforementioned fact the 

petitioner has also engaged himself in agitating 

the lawful cause for his fellow employees and 

at present he has been elected as Divisional 

Secretary of All India tation Masters Associa-

tion, North Eastern Railway Division on account 

of love and affection of the fellow employees. 

Due to lawful Union activities several higher 

officers and other persons who are interested in 

some unlawful gains and who feels the petitioner 

as a hinderence in their way are always in the 

opportunity to harass the petitioner and teach 

him a lesson for helping the pooll employees. 

4. 	That while the petitioner was performing 

his duties to the entire satisfaction of his 

superiors at Aishbagh then on 12th of May 1979 

he has been served with a chargesheet containing 

statements of imputation of charges and article 

of charges issued under the seal and signature 

of Shri .416S.,,fitexptte, Divisional Safety Officer, 

North Eastern Railway, Lucknow. The article of 

the charges which was supplied to the petitioner 

along with the memorandum of the chargesheet 

••••4 



dated 12.5.1979 is being reproduced here as 

under:- 

"On 9.5.1979 while functionlas Assistant 

Station Master on duty at the West Cabin/ 

ASH from 16.00 to 24.00 hours, Sri A.p. 

Srivastava refused to allow the movement 

of engines to and from ASH and Loco Shed and 

obstructed the movement in contravention 

of Appendix 'F' (Correction Slip No. 1 

dated 21.11.1977) para II Note No.(ii) 

below para (g) to the Station Working 

Rules No. LGt1/162 dated )5 7.9.1976 of 

Aishbagh JNC. Station. Thus Sri A.P. 

Srivastava violated the G.R. 179 for not 

obeying the lawful orders prescribed in 

the aforesaid Station Working Rules. Sri 

A.P. Srivastava further disobeyed the 

lawful orders given by SM/ASH on 9.5.1979. 

Sri A.P. Srivastava by his aforesaid 

acts of ommission and commission violated 

the Rule 3(i) (ii) and (iii) of Railway 

Service Conduct Rules 1966 (advance correc- 

tion slip no. 222) and failed to maintain 

the devotion to duty and behaved in a manner 

which was unbecoming of a Railway Govt.tvu.^1 



Sa/- K.K. Sarkar 
Divl, Safety Officer 

N.E.R. Lucknow". 

5. 	That the petitioner defended himself 

through Sri S.C. Dhar, Guard to whom be nominated 

as his defence counsel. The proceedings went on 

and ultimately the arguments were submitted by 

the petitioner's counsel on 31.3.1981, After 

Pr 
submission of the aforesaid arguments the 	45 

petitionere was informed nothing for about one 

and half year i.e. upto 17,1.1982 and ultimately 

while he was awaitin g for the result which was to 

be declared for the post of Assistant Station 

Master in the scale of of Rs. 455.700, the next 

higher scale in the category of the petitioner, 

and for which the petitioner put himself in great 

labour for getting success in the examination, he 

came to know that the Opposite parties are not 

considering his name for empanelment in the 

higher scale taking the ground that the petiti-

oner has been reverted to the lower scale. 

Since the petitioner had already qualified 

the written examination and his perfor-

mance in the viva-voce was also excellent he is 

very much hopeful for the success in the same. 

/\\ 
••• 



That since the Opposite Parties are very 

much prejudice against the petitioner due to his 

skill and ligitipate Union activities and they 

have been keeping their unshutted eyes on watch 

for an opportunity to teach a lesson to the Pc /\A  

petitioner; in pursuance of which they took the 

benefit of the enquiry as aforesaid and issued 

an illegal ,e101.4 order of reversion after about one 

and half year of the coppletion of the enquiry 

merely with the intention to delete the petitioner'e 

name from the penal list which is to be declared 

very soon. As the Opposite Parties were waiting 

for the aforesaid opportunity so they kept the 

result of enquiry pending illegally for about 

one and half year and reverted the petitioner 

at the time of declaration of examination 

That the impugned order of reversion bears 

the date of its passing as 9th of July 1982 by 

which the petitioner has been punished and 

reverted in the scale of Rs.330-560 on a pay of 

Rs. 560/- per month for a period of three years 

with a loss of seniority from the scale of 

Rs.425-640 in the same category. A true copy 

of the aforesaid impugned order of reversion 

dated 9.7.1982 is being filed herewith as 

ANNEXURE-1. 	Annexure-1  to this Writ petition. 
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8. 	That it appears from the impugned order 

of reversion that the same has been passed by 

Sri J.N. Mehrotra-i Opposite Party No. 3 who is 

posted as Divisional Safety Officer, North 

Eastern Railway, Lucknow. It is pertinent to 

mention here that the petitioner is working 

under the direct control of Operating Department 

and as such the order of reversion which has 

been passed by an officer of the Safety Organisa—

tion cannot have any affect on the petitioner 

as the petitioner is not directly under his 

control. 

9. 	That the following provision of law will 

autbmatically prove that the order of reversion 

has been passed by the incompetent authority 

which makes the order void abinitio. 

In Board's circular letter No.E(DA) 60 

RG4.630 dated 28,-7.1962-, it had, inter 

alias  been indicated that it would be 

procedurally wrong for the authority to 

initiate and finalised the disciplinary 

proceedings against the employee who is 

not under his administrative control". 

The petitioner is working as an 

Assistant Station Master and it has been 

very much clarified in Railway Board's 

letter No. E(DAW 72 RG 6.44 dated 16.10.73 
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and which reaffirmed vide R.B's letter 

No. E(D&A) 78 RG 615 dated 10.1;1979 that 

the disciplinary action should be initia-

ted and finalised by the authorities under 

whose administrative control the delinquent 

employee may be working as any other t/Ic 

procedure would not be in keeping with the 

instructions of the Railway Board mentioned 

herein before. The Railway Board's letter 

64, 
	 dated 10.1 1979, as aforesaid also clari- 

fies that the Assistant Station Master 

and Station Master belong to Operating 

Department even though they may have to 

perform the duties pa 	pertaining 

to commercial department also from time 

totime. The Disciplinary Authorities in 

their cases, would, thus belong only to 

Operating Department and none el0e. If 

any other practice is being followed, 

that is irregular and should be stopped 

forth with. 

10. That it is worthwhile to clarify the organi_ 

sation of Railways in order to prove that the 

authority who instituted the Disciplinary proceed-

ings and imposed the penalty of reversion upon 
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the petitioner are lacking jurisdiction as 

such the D.A.R. action taken by them against 

the petitioner is fully null and void. The 

organisation of Indian Railways is being clarified 

below: - 

"The General Manager is the Chief 

Administrative Head of a Zone and there 

are nine Zones in the Indian Railways. 

Each zone has its separate Headquarters 

Office. The work of the entire Railway 

Zone is divided at Headquarters, subject-

wise, and each branch so divided has its 

Chief, who is directly responsible to the 

General Manager. There are various 

branches in the Headquarter of a Railway 

Zone. At the Board level the Head of 

each Branch is called as Director of the 

respective branch whereas at the zonal 

level the Head of the each Branch is 

called as the Chief of the respective 

Branch. In the same manner each Zone 

is devided geographically into various 

Divisions the Head of each Division is 

called as the Superintendent or the Officer 

of the respective Branch. For the purposes 

of the illustration the examples of three 

Branches can be taken with their Head at 
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Board, Zonal and Divisional levels. 

of the Chief 
At "ivl. 
Level. 

SL. 
NO. Branc.h 

Operating 

Commercial 

Safety 

Designation 
At Board 
Level 

At Zonal 
Level 

Director 
Traffic 
Transpor 
tation 

Director 
Traffic 
(Cower-
cial and 
General) 

Director 
Safety & 
Coaching 

Chief Operat 
ing Supdt. 
(C.O.P.S4 

Chief Commer-
cial Supdt. 
(C.C.S.) 

Chief Safety 
Supdt. 
(C.S.S. or 
C.T.S.S.) 

Divl. Opera-
ing Supdt. 

Divisional 
Commercial 
Supdt. 
(D.C..) 

Divisional 
$afety 
Officer 

And since the disciplinary proceedings against 

the petitioner have been instituted and punish-

ment has been imposed by the Divisional Safety 

Officer who is the Divisional Head of the Safety 

Branch and as the petitioner is not working 

directly under his administrative contrgl and is 

under the direct administrative control of 

Divisional Operating Superintendent hence all the 

disciplinary proceedings and the order of 

reversion dated 9.7.1982 is ineffective, non-

jurisdictional illegal and have no force of 

law as such is liable to be set aside by this 

Hon'ble Court. 

U. That a perusal of the impugned order of, 
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reversion, a copy of which has been filed as.,tp‘  

Annexure-1 also shows that the same will come 

into effect from the date the impugned order 

of reversion has been passed i.e. with retros-

pective effect vilich is illegal and unconstitu-

tional in as much as it will come into effect 

from the date of its communication to the 

employee. 

12. That the petitioner was supplied with the 

chargesheet on 12.5.1979 and the petitioner 

submitted his written arguments on 31.3.1981. 

The conclusions arrived at and punishment imposed 

upon the petitioner much later about one and half 

years after submission of the arguments. This 

itself contains malafides apart from the violation 

of the laws so far as the position of the law 

is concerned. In Disciplinary and Appeal Rules 

1968 'Model time Schedule' for finalising 

disciplinary proceedings has been provided under 

Rules 9 which is to be followed strictly. Accord-

ing to the Schedule laws only 60 days time has 

been allowed by which the enquiry should be 

completed and the Enquiry Officer should submit 

his report to the Disciplinary Authority and only 

20 days' time has been allowed to the Disciplinary 

Authority for taking final decision issuing the 

notice for the imposition of the penalty. It 



has been more clarified in Railway Board's '14( 

letter No.E 000 69 RG-6 17 of 8,1.1971 and 

E (Duk) 70 R.G. 6-14 of 20.4.1971 by which 

within55 days the isciplinary Authority should 

take final decision on enquiry report and give 

notice imposing penalty failing which the 

Disciplinary Authorith should submit a report 

to the next higher Authority indicating additional 

period likely to be taken for finalisation of 

the case together with the reasons thereof. 

Since the notice for the imposition of the 

penalty has been issued about one and half year 

after completion of the enquiry proceedings it 

violates the above mandatoryprovisions of law 

and as such liable to be set aside by this 

Hon'ble Court. 

13. That thd reason behind the delay in issuing 

the notice for imposition of the penalty is full 

of malafide intentions. This is evident from 

the fact that on the date of alleged occurrence 

(9.5.1979) for which a chargesheet has been 

issued to the petitioner, the reverting authority 

Shri J.N. Mehrotra (Opposite Party No. 3) was 

the then Assistant Operating Superintenddnt 

(Movement). When the petitioner found and detected 

the breach in Station Working Rules he reported 

to the Station Master, Aishbagh regarding the same 
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which was la ter on communicated to Opposite 

Party No. 3 through the Opposite Party No. 5. 

The Opposite Party No. 3, the then Assistant 

Operating Superintendent asserted to the 

petitioner trough Op_-)osite Party No. 5 to act 

in accordance withthe usual practice and a 

correction slip would be issued very soon. On 

it the petitioner replied that the Opposite 

Party No. 3 was not the competent authority to 

issue correction slip as per Rule 39 of the 

said station Working Rules regarding the fault 

as such the petitioner could not take such 

a grave risk. The Opposite Party No. 3 on it 

become very much annoyed to the petitioner and 

developed bias intention against th.i petitioner 

to teach him a lessin • Moreover, besides the 

above mentioned facts the petitioner had also 

reported a complaint to the Officer Incharge, 

CBI, Lucknow against the Opposite Party No. 3, 

Shri J.N. Nehrotra regarding the misappropriation 

of Government Revenue on 2.3.1979. This also 

developed a very revengeful attitude and malafide 

intention in the heart of the Opposite partyNo. 3 

who luckly got an opportunity to take the 

revenge from the petitioner in such a way. 

14. That so far as the facts of the case are 

that on 9.5.1979 while functioning as Assistant 



14 

Station Master on duty at the West Cabin 
	fr.  

Aishbagh from 16.00 to 24.00 hours it is alleged 

that the petitioner had not allowed the movement 

of the engines to and from Aishbagh and Loco 

Shed and obstracted the movement in contraven-

tioh of Appendix .1 r (Correction slip no.: 1 

dated 21.11.1977) para II Note No. II below 

pare (g) to the Station Working Rules No. LJN/162 

dated 7.9.1978 of Aishbagh Jn.Station. While, the 

petitioner detected the breach pertaining to 

the defect In the a foresaid rule and he found 

that if the same is not corrected it may givei4 

any sort of serious consequences such as accident 

due to movement of trains/engines he immediately 

reported the defect to the Station Master, 

Aishbagh which was aranc conveyed immediately to 

all superior authorities including the Assistant 

Operating Superintendent (M) Opposite Party No.34, 

Sri J.N. Mehrotra • The report of defect in 

Station Working Rules. Opposite party No. 3 got 

annoyed and asked the petitioner to act as per 

the practice. The petitioner refused the verbal 

assertion on the ground that he was not a competent 

authority for creating the same as well as being 

a devotee and faithful employee of the Railway 

he cannot perform such a dangerous action which 

may come to the extent of accident so he requested 
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that until and unless he had not been specifi-

cally directed by a superior and competent 

authority he would not act on his own risk. 

Later on he was assured by Senior Divisional 

Operating Superintendent, Sri R.S. Jain, Opposite 

Party No. 2 that the same would be corrected 

within 3 to 4 days and he further assured to 

the petitioner that the petitioner would be 

supplied with a written direction tothis effect. 

That thereafter the petitioner acted as 

per the direction of the Opposite Party No. 2 

who was then posted as Senior Divisional Opera-

ting Superintendent, but it was his misfortune 

that such an Officer of higher status deceived 

him by not supplying him any directionin 

writing as aforesaid. Later on a correction 

slip No. 2 dated 8.7.1979 was issued by which 

the fault detected by the petitioner was 

rectified. 

That  based on the aforesaid facts the 

petitioner was chargdd for refusal of the move-

ment of the engines to and from Aishbagh and 

Loco Shed in contravention of the Appendix 'F' 

The Appendix 	para II under Note No.(ii) Para 

(g) states: 

• • 
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"II Movement of the engines from Lucknow 

Jn. to Loco Cabin/Aishbaghu. 

Note No. (ii) below para (g) act the 

movement of engines and loads to and from 

Loco Shed Coal Dump Aishbagh Lucknow Jn 

and Charbagh transhipment is controlled by 

Cabinman, Loco Cabin/Aishbagh and the 

Enquiry Officer has also found that since 

the contravention of provision aforesaid 

can only De done by the Cabinman and as 

the petitioner was working in the capacity 

of Assistant Station Master at West Cabin, 

Aishbagh, he cannot be held responsible 

for the same. 

The above noted finding of the Enquiry Officer 

alongwith the imputation and 7 Articles of 

charges alongwith judgment and finding on each 

issue supplied with the impugned order of rever-

sion is being filed herewith as Annexure-2 to 

this Writ vetition. 

16. That the petitioner was secondly charged 

for the disobedience of orders of 	Station 

Master, Master, Aishbagh on 9.5.1979. As it has already 

been mentioned that While coming to know regarding 

• • 
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PA5' 
the defect in Station Working Rule the petitioner 

informed the Station Master regarding the same 

defect which was so major which may cause serious 

accident. But the Station Master did no go 

through the pointed out defect fully and told 

the petitioner without applying the mind to 

proceed as per practice, whereas the petitioner 

was trying to explain him the consequences of 

doing so. Moreover the petitioner cannot be 

held responsible for this act also aas under 

General and Subsidiary Rules Revised Edition 

1962 No. 179 the petitioner was only bound to 

obey the lawful orders given by any persons 

placed in authority over him. It is also perti-

nent to mention here that in the Working Rules 

which has been issued under section 47 of the 

Indian Railway Act 1980 cannot have inconsistency 

with the Indian Railway Act. Secondly Rule 

101(b) of the Indian Railways Act says that a 

Railway servant can only be punished if he 

disobeys any Rule or order which is no in-cOnsis-

tency with any such General Rule and the Railway 

servant is bound by the terms of his employment 

to obey and of Which he had notice, and as the 

order of the Station Master ordering the peti-

tioner without applying his mind to take such 

a grave risk is not only in-consistent with the 
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provisions of law as he was not empowered to 

do so but also the petitioner could also bevs-A-P 

charted for disobedience of unlawful order 

which was inconsistent with the provisions 

of law. 

That by the Enquiry Officer also the 

petitioner has only been held illegally respon-

sible for the aforesaid disobedience and for 

that the petitioner cannot be awarded such a 

grave penalty which is not only reverting him 

to a lower scale&  but his seniority shall also 

remain with-held for the period of three years. 

That while issuing the impugned order, 

Opoosite Party No. 3 did not take pain to go 

through the whole case and he simply ordered 

to revert the petitioner with malafide and 

revengeful intentionat the occasion when he 

e was going to get a chance of promotion on 

account of his efficiency and skill to the work. 

That the order of reversion under para 4 

informs the petitioner that there is a provision 
(Px  

for appeal against the order of reversion under 

Rule 18 of the Railway Servant (3 & A) Rule 1968. 

It is very much strange that such an information 

has becn supplied in the order of reversion which 

is nothing but to keep the petitioner in the hands 

of miscreants so that theycan again harass the 
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petitioner. It is worthwhile to point out 

at this place that the appellate authority 

is Opoosite Party No. 2, Sri R.S. Jain who was 

then Senior Divisional Ooperation Superintendent 

who belt insulted when the petitioner detected 

fault in the said Rules and on account of 

which the Opposite Party No. 2 fell into inferi-

ority complex developed bias intention against 

the petitioner. So if he comes to the remedy 

provided under Rule 18 OD & A6) Rule 1968, he 

will again be harassed for nothing and will 

remain a toy in the hands of biased persons 

from whome he has no hope of justice. Moreover 

the impugned order of reversion is without 

jurisdiction and has been passed in colourable 

exercise of power jeoparadising the future of 

the petitioner, the petitioner has got no adequate 

alternative efficacious remedy except to invoke 
lL 

the jurisdiction of this Hon' ble Court. 

19. That there are gross irregularities of law 

prevailing in the case of the petitioner. The 

petitioner has not been given notice, provided 

under Rule 10(5) (h) of D&A Rules 1968, proposing 

the penalty to be imposed upon the petitioner , 

hence the imposition of penalty is bad and liable 

to be set aside only by this Hon' ble Court. 

• • 
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2 That the impugned order of reversion has 

not yet come into effect as the petitioner is 

on medical leave from 15.7.1982. He has also 

not been relieved from the post of Assistant 

Station Master in the scale of Rs. 425-640 and 

he is holding the charge of the same post. 

In case the impugned order of reversion is not 

stayed by this Hongble Court the petitioner will 

not only suffer financial loss but he will also 

suffer mentally as well as the avenue of the 

promotion will be closed as he has already btli 

attained the age of 52 years. 

That the impugned order of reversion is 

violative of la w in toto and is vilating all 

the statutory provisions of the law provided in 

connection thereto. It also vicilates the funda-

mental fight conferred upon the petitioner under 

articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India 

and it alsohits the provisions of articles 19 

and 311 of the Constitution of India as the 

impugned order is unwarranted and non-jgrisdic 

tional as well as it has been passed with a view 

to teach the petitioner a lesson because he is 

agitating lawfully and reasonably for the cause 

of his fellow colleagues so that the petitioner 

may not think in future to go through the same 

path and it may give a lesson to the followrs. 
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22. That the petitioner having no other 

alternatge adequate and efficacious remedy 

invoking the writ jurisdiction of this Honlble 

Court challenging the validity of the discipli-

nary proceedings instituted against him as well 

as the impugned order of reversion passed against 

him by an incompetent authority under whose 

control the petitioner is not directly working 

and which violates the provisions of the law as 

well as the rights given in part III of the 

Constitution of India inter alia amongst the 

following: 

GROUNDS 

  

"•,," 

Because the impugned order of reversion 

has been passed by an incompetent authority 

having no jurisdiction as such it is void 

abinitio and liable to be set aside by 

this Honsble Court. 

Because the order of reversion has been 

passed without application of mind and 

without going through all the facts on 

records and the punishment imposed upon 

the petitioner is full of revenge for his 

intelligentia by which the petitioner 

detected the fault of the Administration. 

• 
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Because the order of the reversion come 

into effect reetrospectively which is 

illegal and unconstitutional. As such 

the impugned order of reversion is bad 

in law. 

Because the impugned order of reversion 

has been passed in colourable exercise of 

powers and only 2 persons (Opposite 

Parties Nos. 2 and 3) are getting chance 

to take the revenge from the petitioner, 

and it is very much misfortune of the 

petitioner that both are the only empower-

ed authorities to deal with the case of 

the petitioner. 

Because the impugned order of reversion 

is totally unwarranted and against the 

principles of natural justice in a s sm 

much as it has been awarded to the 

petitioner after clear cut findings that 

the petitioner is totally innocent and 

not responsible in any manner. 

Because the impugned order of reversion 

has been issued after one and half year 

of the completion of the enquiry proceed-

ings which not ontly violates the mandate 

provisions of the Schedule to Rule 9 of 
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the D&A Rules 1968 but is also against 

the principles of natural justice. 

Because the notice under rule 10(5)(b) 

of D&A Rule 1968 proposing the punishment 

tobe imposed has not been served upon the 

petitioner. 

Because as a matter of fact the petitioner 

had worked with R great skill and when 

he had not violated any rule and acted 

inaccordance with Rule as per findings 

of the Enquiry Officer also, he cannot 

be punished for disobedience. 

Because the impugned order of reversion 

is not a well reasoned order and it is 

contrary to the finds of the Enquiry 

Officer. 

 

Because the petitioner cannot be punished 

for disobedience of unlawful order and 

the petitioner did not disobeyed any 

lawful order and he simply acted in 

accordffnce with the provisions of Rules. 

Because the Opposite Parties have developed 

the malafide intention against the 

petitioner and they passed the impugned 

• 
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order to throw the petitioner out from 

the list of panels in the higher scale 

which he qualified with his efficiency, 

ability and skill. 

PRAYER 

WHEREFORE ir is most respectfully prayed 

that this Hone ble Court may graciously be pleased: 

to issue an order, writ or direction in 

the nature of certiorari quashing the 

impugned order of reversion dated 9.7.82 

reverting the petitioner to one scale 

below and with-holding the seniority 

for a duration of three years which is 

contained in Anne:cute-1. 

to issue an order, writ or direction in 

the nature of mandamus directing the 

Opposite Parties not to revert the peti-

tioner in pursuance of the aforesaid 

impugned order dated 9.7.82 and treat 

him still continuing in the same post and 

scale of Rs. 425-640. 

to issue any other order or direction whicY. 

this Hon'ble Court deems fit, just and 

proper in the circumstances of the case. 

to allow the petition with cost. 

LucKNolT DATED; 
n ix),  , 1982. 

C),./0,,, 
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IN THE hON I BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAH43Ai 
SITTING. A-T wcyrow 

••••••••Manims0 

aR1TPETITION  NO. 	OF 1982. 

Anurudh Prasad Srivastava 

VERSUS 

The Union of India and 
.L 	 others 

  

Petitioner 

  

•••*4.4tio Opp. Parties. 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

ANN ExURI..;‘ 

NORTL.  EASTERN RAILAv 

Orders of impoition of 'penalty of reuction 

to lower post under Rule 6(VI) of the Railway 

Services Oi&A) Rules, 1968. 

No. T/190/Optg/LJN. 	Dated: 9.7.1982. 

Name 	 - Sri .P.Srivastava q/o 

Prasad. 

Designation 	 .Astt. Station Master. 

lieoartment 	 - Operating 

uate of appointment - 20.9.1948. 

Station 	 Aishbagh. Scale of pay 

- Rs.425-640 (RS). 

01.1111101.1141100 46.0.01•14mx• 

Shri A.P. Srivastava, AsVAII is informed , 

that the Enquiry Officer apoointed to enquire into 

the charges against him has submitted his report. 

A copy of the report of the Enquiry Officer is 

enclosed. 

2. 	On a careful consideration of the enquiry 

report aforesaid, the undersigned agrees with the 

‘,„ 
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finding of the Znciuiry Officer and holds that 

Sri Srivastava disobeyed the lawful orders given 

by the SMASH on 9.5.79 and acted in a manner 

which was unbecoming of: o railway servant, tnereby • 

violating rule 3(1)(11) & (iii) of Railway .;ervice 

Conduct Rules 1966. 

	

3. 	The undersigned has, therefore, come to 

the conclusion that the penalty of reduction to 

a lower post may be imposed on ShriA.P.Srivastava. 

hri A.P. Srivastava4  is, therefore, reducdd to 

the lower post of Asstt. Station Master in the 

scale of Rs.330-560 fixing his pay at Rs.560/- p.m. 

for a period of three years from the date of this 

order with loss of seniority. 

	

4. 	Under Rule 13 of the Railway Servants(D&A) 

Rules 1968, an appeal against these orders lies 

to Addl. Divl. Railway Manager, N.Z. Railway, 

Lucknow provided: 

the appeal is submitted through proper 
‹.),..cP.Owithin 45 days from the date of 

receipt of these orders; and 

the appeal does not contain improper 

or disrespectfUl language. 

5. 	4.LI)- Please acknowledge receipt of this 

letter. 

DA: 6 Pages Enquiry 
Report and one page 
order-sheet. 

Sd/- Illegible 
Divl. Safety Officer, 
N.E. Railway, Lucknow. 

9.7.82 



IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, 
SITTING AT-LUCY-NOW 

1•Ramionlimmentsame 

WRIT  PETITION NO. 	OF 1982. 

Anurudh Prasad Srivastava 	 Petitioner 

VERSUS 

The Union of India & Others 	Opp. 'arties. 

.1.00•••••••••••••IIIIIIMA 

ANNEXURE - 2 

r- 
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NORTH EASTEi6' RAILWAy 

PISTOR7 OP THE CASE 

memorandum or Major Penalty was issued 

by USG/LJN against nri A.P..:.:1rivastava, ASM/ASH 

vide No. T/190/Optg/LJ1 dated 12.5.1979. EA/DRM 

was nominated by the JSO as the nquiry Officer 

in this case videNo. T/190/Optg/LjN/ dated 

3.10.1980. 

juring the course of the JAR enquiry , 

Shri 	• Srivastava was assisted by the Defence 

Counsel 'hri 	Dhar Guard, Lucknow, and the 

.following witnesses were examined:- 

PROSECUTION WITNESS: 

Shri R.B. Mathur, Dy. j4/LJN the then 

-'tation Master, ,'Idshbagh. 

DEFENCE WITNESSES: 

hri Imtyaz Hussain, A.S.M./ASH. 

Shri J.B. Pandey, R.G. ASH/UN 

Shri K.L. Chugh, TNL/LJN the 

then ASWASH. 

Shri A.P. rivastava submitted his defence 

statement on 31.3.1981 and was cross examined on 

21.4.1931. The defence note was submitted by 

Defence counsel which was kept in view while 

arriving at the findings. 

Article of charges and the Statement of 

Imputations are reproduced below:- 



APTICLES OF CHARGE .  

On 9.541979 while functioning as ASM on duty 

at the West Cabin/ASH,from 16.00 to 24/00 hrs.. 

Shri 
	

Srivastavarefused to allow movement 

of engines to andLruM A.,N and Loc Thed and 

obstructed movement in contravention of Appendix-P 

(CorrectionSlip No. 1 dated 21.11.1977) para 11 

Note .To. (ii) below oara (g) tothe Station Working 

Rules No. L3N/162/ dated 7.9.178 of ASH Jn. Stat_ 

tion. Thus hri 	. jrivastava violated GR 179 

for not obeying the lawful orders prescribed in 

the aforesaid Station Working Rules. -hri A.P 

Srivastava further disobeyed the lawful order 

given by SM/ASH on 9.5.79. 

Shri A.P. Srivastava by his aforesaid acts of 

omission and commission violated Rules 3(1)(ii)(iii) 

of Railway Service Conduct Rules 1966 (Advance Corr-

ection lip No.222) and failed to maintain devotion 

to duty and behaved in a manner which was unbecoming 

of a Railway Government Servint. 

STATEMENT OF IMPUTATION IN SUPPORT 02 THE ARTICLES 

OF CHARGE 2r. AIJNE:XURE I ABOVEz.  

Shri 	Srivastava while functioning as 

ASM on duty at the West CabiniAH from 16 to 24 hrs. 

on 9.5.79, refused to arrange movement of engines 

to and from ASH and Loco_ned and obstructed movement 

• • 
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in contravention of Apoendix IF' (Correction 

Slit) ]210. 1 dated 21.11.1977) Para 11 Note No. 

(ii) below nara (g) to the Station Working Rules 

No. LJN/162 dated 7.9.76 of ASH Jn. Station. 

Train.  Engine N. 3177 came on Bahr Line to work 

AM2 at 16.50 hrs. bUt was detailed tare upto 

21/20 hrs. Because Shri A.P. Srivastava refused 

to arrange its reception in the yeard. Similarly 

Diesel Engine No. 6202 arrived ASH at 17/20 hrs. 

and wqs detained on 19145 hrs. RDSO pilot • 

arrived at 17/20 hrs. and was detained 	to 23/30 

hrs. because Sri A.P. Srivastava refused to 

arrange their desptch to Locoshed despite 

instructions of ASM Main and 1.d/AST:I. The move-

ment of these engines to ASH/Locoshed reaoectively 

had to be arranged via LIN. 

' 

Assurance l egister in token of having studied and 

understood the aforesaid 'Station Working Rules 

Sri A .13. Srivastava had joined ASH Station 

on 4.7.64 as ASH and had been working there 

since then. Sri A. . Srivastava signed his last 

Assurance certificate on 10.2.78, in terms 02 

para 44 of Operating Circular No. 7 (revised), 

for Station Working Rules I;o. L/162 dated 

7.9.76 of ASH- Jn. Station (broght into force from 

16.11.76). Sri 	Srivastava signed the 
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with an understanding that he was in a position 

to take up his duty independantly at the said 

station byt he suddenly started finding fault 

with the SY.t. on 9.5.79 and started seeking 

clarifications about SWR which he had himself 

thoroughly studied and had certified that he had 

understood and which he had been following 

durin hi 3 long stay at ASH. 

Under Ci. 107(b) and JR 187k20) he was 

responsible for the efficient discharge of the 

duties devolving upon him and the members of the 

staff working under him so that the general 

working of the station  is carried out strictly 

in accorda*nce with all rules, in force, for the 

tiOle being. Ids refusal to wed; engines between 

Loco-,ned and ASH amounted to violation of SWR 

in force. 

Sri A.P. Srivastava ought to have gone 

through para 37(4) of Operating Circular Ilo.7 

(revised) Jiich requires all staff concerned to 

read Station Working itules in conjunction with 

O&S Rules and other instructions issued by the 

Administration in the form of manual or otherwise 

and are legally binding on the staff concerned. 

By his refusal to follow the SWR in force 

Sri .1). Srivastava also violated GR 176 in not 

••• 
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assistant the Railway Administration in carLying 

out rules for the time being in force. 

The SWASH directed him in writing that 

movanent to and from Asu ;:z Locoshed was p,Jrmited ir 

SR and directed him to arrange movement as per 

existing prqctice, but Sri A.P. Srivastava refused 

to obey, lawful orders of his station  Master. 

.2hus he violated G.R. 179". 

• 0 • 

From the above, the following issues were 

framed for consideration: 

1. 	Whether the obstruction caused in the 

movement of engines to and from ASHX and Loco 

01-ied Cabin constituted in contravention of the 

provisions of the SWR in force at that time for 

ASH station or not? 

2. 	Whether he refused toa rrange despatch 

of engines and Loco",)hed demite the instruc-

tions of A311 ndin and. station -kaoter/ASI: to 

observe existing practice but he refused to obey 

lawful orders of his .4tation ilaoter which violated 

GR 179 - Railway Service Conduct Rule 3(1)(ii) and 

(iii). 

• • 
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DISCUSSION 02 EVIDENCE & REASONS 3-?  7:ENDINGS: 

Appendix 1 11' (correction slip No. 1 dated 

21.11.77), Para II, Note No. (ii) below para (g) 

to the station Working Rules No.LJW162 dated 

7.9.1976 of Aishbagh Station does not lay down 

the proceure of the movement of Engines and 

loads to and from Loci shed, or and Aishbagh and s 

simply mentions that such movement is controlled 

by the Cabiman Loco cabin Aishbagh. Therefore, 

the first tart of the Articles of Charge against 

sri A.P. 4rivastava for obstructing the movement 

in contravention of this Aooendix '2' does n-t 

hold good and is not proved from .tle records. 

How ever, so far as not obeying the lawful 

orders given by the stat ion Master, Aishbagh 

in 9.5.1979 is concerned, the relevant points 

are given as under- 

1) 	The Station Working Rules of hishbagh 

L;tation dated 16.11.1976 was read by L;ri A.P. 

Srivastava and assurance Register signed on 

10.1.1.1976 the c_rrection slip no. 1 dated 

23.11.1977 to the station Working Rules was read 

and signed On 10.2.1973 and the last correction 

slip No. 2 dated 3.7.1979 was read and assurance 

retister signed on 27.7.1979, vide answer to 

Shri srivastava has admitted that no 

doubt he had signed the assurance register but 
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the breach thetel came to his knowledge just on 

9-5-1979 when he was on duty and he had brought 

the breach to the notice to the person placed 

an authority over him. 

ii) 	When asked vide cd.I.T. 4, as to what was 

the material difference in the. movement 

12,11gi4es and load between the time of issue of 

correction slip No. 1 and subsequent issue of 

correction slip N,  2 'hri 6rivastava has clari-

fied that cross Over points No. 5 was now falling 1 

in the block section after the issue of correction' 

61in o. 2. Thus the objection of hri rivas-

tavato the Station Working Rules and thereby 

refusing the movement of engines etc. was merely 

more of a technical nature and had no practical 

significance (vide answer to 

iii) It -(.1y be recalled that j.th the issue of 

correction slip No. 2, the Block Section over 

south line between ishbagh and Lucknow jn 

was subsequently rectified demarcating the block 

section from ignal No. 43 & 173 to ignal 

(vide answer te 	ans 23). '2his error 

was of minor nature since up Advanced tarter 0,7  

"ishbagh which happened to be the last stop 

signal was 21 as already given in the ignalling 

pendLx., 

iv) 	It has been proved from the statements of 

AIL 
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sent via Luck now jn due to such obstructive 

working of Shri Srivastava. At 7-00 hrs. of 

10.5.1979 when Sr. DOS ordered the ASH (Main) 

Shri Chugh to continue normal working between 

ASH and Loco Shed C3 as was done before 9.5.1979, 

the staff on duty complied his instructions and 

• tiers was no dislocation in the working afterwards 

as per the statement of the then Station 

Master Shri R. B. Mathur. 

vi) 	Whereas Shril:.L. Chugh, the then ASH 

ASH 
(Main)Land Shri Imtiaz Hussain ASH/ASH on duty 

at 7 hrs. on 10.5.1979 complied with the orders 

of the Sr. DOS who assured that the correction 

slip to the SWR will be issued shortly, Shri • . 

Srivastava's conduct was otherwise and defient 

as would be seen from the following e:xchange 

of•nemes 

a) 	Station Master's memo "diserepencies.pointed 

out by you will be discussed and decided for 

incorporation in the 5tation Working Rules if 

at all necessary. Movement should be allowed 

as usual". Shri A.P. Srivastava's memo - "Dut 

require the instructions that how the movement 

will be effected from LC: to ASH when the poin-,:s 

No. 5 fall in block section ILI.;-ASH. Such 

PrP 
	

• • 
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movement will interfere the block-section ASH-

WIT which is in the control of both the block 

stations as such both ASMs of ASH and LJN 

should be in knowledge of the movement as such 

the block back is required." 

-4 
\ 

It will be seen that in case hri Srivastasta 

felt that to meet his object_on block back was 

require', nothing r)revented him from doing so. 

Instead he disobeyed the orders communicated by 

the Station Master Aal through the memo and 

continued his obstructive working. It may be 

pointed out that the -procedure of block back or 

block forward had already been made in the G&S 

Rules which were binding on hri Srivastava for 

observance of such rules and no suggestions or 

further instruction, were required by any railway 

servant. The answer to 	19 in this regard 

from Shri Srivastava is evasive and /his arguments 

untannable. 

In the light of the facts narrated in para 

2 Shri A.P. Srivastava by his acts of omission 

and commission is proved to have violated rules 

3(ii) and (iii) of the Railway Service Con.fuct 

Rules 1966 (Advanced correction slip No.222). 

• • 

11--PCCOsia--4.-<2/62-3 
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Having considered all the Evidences and 

records, the undersigned do find that .;nri A.P. 

..;rivastava,ASM/A.SH, while on duty at :lest Cabin 

ASH on 9.5.1979 from 16 to 24 nrs. id not 

contravene the provi:ionLi of Station working 

At' 
	 Ilules of ASH Station as given in article of 

charge. 

However, he is held responsible for dis- 

obelience of orders of Station Master, Aishbagh 

on 9.5.1979 and wilfully obstructed the 

movement of engines to and from Aishbagh to 

Loco Shed and thus committed acts of ommission 

and commission violating Rules 3.1(ii) & (iii) 

of aailway erviee Conduct Rules 1966 (Advanced 

correction clip No. 222). 

Sd/- R.'S. SHARMA 

SHARMA1 
ENUIRY OPFIC&R. 



ANNEXURE -2 CONTD  >< 

Extract of para 3 of N.E. Railway, 

  

Services ( Conduct) Rules - 1966 published by the 

Government of India Ministry of Railway, 4  New :Del- 

hi (Railway Board), vide their No. ED & A) 

62 GS 1-II dated 21st March, 1966. 

3. GENERAL: 

I) Every Railway servant shall at all 
times- 

maintain absolute integrity; 

maintain devotion to duty; and 

do nothing which is unbecoming of a 
Railway of Governemtn servant. 

2. (1) Every railway servant holding a supervi-

sory post shall take all possible steps 

to ensure the interity and devotion to 

duty of all railway servants for the 

time being under his control and authority 

(ii) nä railway sertant shall, in the perfor-
mance of his official duties or in the 

exercise of powers conferred on him, act 

otherwise than in his best judgement 

except when he is acting under the 

direction of his official superiore 

and shall where he is acting under such 

direction, Obtain the direction in writing 
wherever practicable, and whata where 
it is not practicable to obtain the 

direction in writing, he shall obtain 

written confilmation of the direction as 

soon there4e after as possible. 

Explanation:- Nothing in clause (ii) of sub-rule 
(2) shall beconstrued as empowering a railway 

servant to evade his responsibilities by seeking 
ins tructions from,:  or approval of a superior 
offier or authority whom such instructions are 
not necessary under the scheme of distribution 
of powers and responsibilities. 
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ORDER 

     

Having carefully gone through the defence of 
Shri A.P. Srivastava and DAR enquiry proceeding,, 
I accept the findings of the Enquiry Officer. 

As per his own statement sri A.P. Srivastava 
signed an assurance certificate on 10;2.78 for 
having understood the s.W.R; in fore and 
continued to work accordiilg to it till 9.5;79 
when he suddently found fault With hhe S.W.R. 
and stooped movement of engines to and from the 
Loco shed without andyprior notice to the 
administration. 

In reply to Q.No. 12 and 13 during DAR  enqui 
Sri Srivastava has stated that he resumed normal 
working on 10.5.1979 on an assurance of Sr.DOS 
that the S.W.R. would be corrected although 
Sri Srivastava had stopped movement despite 
sibilar assurances from AOS(M) on 9.5.79. 

In reply to Q.No. 7, Sri Srivastava has 
stated that even kfter the issue of correction 
slip No. 2, the S"I'(  is still incomplete and 
incorrect. But Sri Srivastava had signed 
the assurance having understood it on 27.7.79 
and was following it without any objection. In 
reply to Q.No. 9, he has admitted that he had 
nbt filed any objection about the mistakes in 
the SWR as it stood after issue of C/Glip No.2. 
He had only verbally informed SS/ASH about it 
5-6 days before the date of his statement 
(21 4.81). 

All this indicates that Sri Srivastava's 
action in s4ddenly stopping the movement was 
not out of his concern for safdty but was a 
filful and prepknned act with a view to hamper 
operation. 

Charges of disobedience of orders of Station 
Master, Aishbagh and wilful obstruction of the 
movement of engines to and from Aishbagh to Loco 
Shed are proved beyond doubt. 

Sri A,k, Srivastava. ASM/ASH in the scale 
gs• 425-640 is reverted tothe scale R5.330-560 on 
a pay of Rs. 560/- o.m. for a period of three 
years with loss of seniority. 

Sd/7 Illegible 
D.S.O. 
9.7,1982. 
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AFFIDAVIT 
38 

COLIN I 

e,Li41-1/113AD 

IN' THE HON1BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD 
SITTING AT LUCKNOW. 

   

WRIT PETITION NO. 	OF 1982 

  

Anurudh Prasad Srivastava 	 

VERSUS 

The Unioh of India & others 

  

Petitioner 

Opn. Parties _____ 0.0004 



IN THE HON,BLE HIGH COW OF.apDaCATURE AT ALLAHABAD 
SITTING-AT-LUMKITOW 

AFFIDAVIT 

1N REI 

WRIT PETITION NO. 	OF  1982 

Anurudh Prasad Srivastava 

VERSUS 

The Union of India and 

others 

 

Petitioner 

Opt). Parties. 

  

I, Anurudh Prasad Srivastava, aged about 52 

years, son of late Sri Mangla Prasad at present 

working asassistant Station Master North Eastern 

Railway Aishbagh Lucknow, do hereby solemnly 

Or" 	 affirm on oath and state as under: 

That the deponent is the petitioner in the 

above noted Writ Petition and as such he is fully 

conversant with the facts of the case. 

That the contents of paras 1 to 22 of the 

accompanying writ petition are true to my personal 

knowledge,: except the legal averments which are 

a believed to be true on the basis of legl advice. 

3. 	Tliat the Annexures to the writ Petition 



are true true copies of the originals. 

- 	•(-44/ali 
LUCKNOW DATED: 	 DEPONENT 
q:ULy.2/ 1982. 	

Xstc  
VERIFICATION 

I the abovenamed depoent do hereby verify 

that the contents of paras 1 awl to 3 of this 

Affidavit are true to my own knowledge Nothing 

material has been concealed and no part of it 

is false. So hlep me God. 

DEPONENT. 

LUCKNOW. DATED 
JULY1, 1982, 

I identify the deponent 

who has signed be fore me * 

Solemnly affirmed bcfore me on 9 ) - 
at45 .1 	:11/P+1- by the deponent 
who has been identified by Sri 
O.P. Srivastava, Advocate, 
Allahabad High Court, Lucknow 
Bench, Lucknow. 

I have satisfied myself by examin4ng 
the deponent that he understands the 
contens of this Affidavit which have 
been read over to him and explained 
by me. 

OATI1 	8:TINE11 
Iligh Court, Altahabad. 

Luckylcoir Rot* 

7-t 

_ 
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most respectfully begs to submit as under;- 

That for the facts, circumstances and 

reasons disclosed in the accompanying Writ 

Petition it is most respectfully prayed that 

this Hons ble Court may graciously be pleased /0 

to stay the operstionof the impugned order of 

reversion dated 9.7.1982 contained in Annexure-1 

to this Writ Petition during pendency of the 

Writ Petition. Further this Hon'ble Court may 

also he pleased to pass any other suitable order 

which is found justand proper in the circums-

tances of the case. 

WHEREF0413.  it is most respect fully prayed 

that the operati4n of the impugned order,. 

ilnnexure-1 may be stayed during pendency of the 

Writ Petition. Any other order which this 

Hon'ble Courts deems fit, proper and just in 

the circumstances of the case be passed. 

LUCKNOW: DA-TED, 
Jolly 	1984 

(0.P. \ISkZ7VIAVA) 
ADVOCATE 

COUNSEL FOR THE APPLICANT-
PETITIONER. 
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BEFORE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

CIRCUIT BENCH AT LUCENOW. 

INDE 

IN 

REGISTRATION NO. TA 1165 OF 1987 (T) 

Anirudb Prasad srivastavn  	Petiti one r,  

Versus 

Union of India and others 	 ;Respondent. 

Particulars of papers Page Nos. 

 

%,ritten Statement. 

Annexure No.Ii_ Photostat cony of 
order dated 7.4.88. 

7. 	Annexure  Jo.II:  Photostat copy of 
order dated 28.6.88. 

1 to 16 

4, 	Annexure No.III:  Extract of 
punishment. 

Annexure No.IV:Photostat copy of 
order dated 3.4.1969. 

Annexure No.V: Photostat copy of 
Board's letter Dated 2200.84. 

Annexure No.VI:Pbotostat copy of 
enquiry report. 

Annexure  No.VII:  True copy of 
order 7ated 24/19.11.78. 

 

(A.K. 	r ) 
Railwf Advocate 

COUNSEL FOR HE RESPONDENTS. 

Dated: November )1988. 

(A
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3EFOaE T 1L CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

ciacuIT BENCE kT LUChNOW. 

ITTENZ STA.TEMENT 

On behalf of 

Union of India and others 	 hesnondents. 

IN 

REGISTRATION NO. TA. 1165 OF 1987 (T) 

Anrudh PrasaA Srivastava 	 Petitioner. 

Versus 

Union of India and others 	 Respondents. 

The humble reply on behalf of resnonAents 

no.1 to t5 Most Respectfully Showeth as under:- 

1, 	That before Aealing with paravise reply 

to the petition, it is significant to mention certain 

imporatant facts which are very relevant for the 

purposes of the ctIse. 

2. 	That it will not be out of place to 

mention here that the petitioner has already been 

s5= 
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removed from service vide order No.T/537/TA/ 3/86 dated 

. 7.4.88 passed by Senior Divisional. Safety Cfficer, 

North Eastern Eastern Railway, Lucknow. A photoFtat cony of 

order of removal is being annexed herewith and marked 

as Annexure No.I to this reply. 

That the A* order of removal was passel, 

as the petitioner Piiit working as Assistant Station Master 

on duty at West Cabin, Aishbagh, failed to advise the 

Cabinman on duty at the Loco Cabin to change the route 

for the dispatch of inciing engine and thereby causing 

serious train accident. The netiticner was chargesheeted 

for the aforesaid misconduct and, an. enquiry was set up 

against him and he was ultimately found guilty for 

violation of subsidiary rules and General Rules and 

Station working rules. 

That the netitioner also preferred an 

appeal to Ada. Divisional Railway Manager against his 

removal order and Addl. Divisional Railway Manager, 

after carefully considering his case rejected the same 

vide order d.ted 28.6088. A photostat cony of the 
, 



aforesaid order dated 28.6.88 is being an{rxed herewith 

and marked as Annexure 	to this reply. 

5. 	That in renly to the contents of paragraph 

no. 1 	the petition it is admitted that the petitioner 

1,1  as anpointed in the year 1943 as a Clerk. Rest of the 

averments made in para under reply are denied. 

6. 	That in reply to the contents of o aragraph 

no.2 of the petition it is stated that the services of 

the petitioner were not satisfactory, efficient and  

excellent throughout. He was awarded punishment a 

number of times. An extract of the punistment is being 

3 
annexed herewith and marked as Annexure Nolito this 

reply. 

7. 	That in re7.)ly to the contents of paragraph 

no.3 of the petition only this much is admitted that the 

petitioner was ooste.d, as Assistant Station Master at 

Aishbagh Railiay Station. It is further stated that All 

India .Station astersAssociation is not a recognised 

association and as such whether or not the petitioner 

- is the Division-  Secretary is not admitted for want of 
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knowledge. The statements contrary to it are denied. 

	

8. 	That in reply to the contents of naragranh 

no.4 of the petition, the issue of charge sheet dated. 

12.5.79 and its contents reproduced thereunder are only 

admitted. 

	

9. 	That in reply to the contents of paragrath 

no.5 of the petition it is stated that the enquiry was 

conducted in which the 'petitioner anneared alongvith 

is defence counsel and he was punished with the penalty 

of reversion as Assistant Station Master (Rs.370-560) 

as contained in N.I.P. NO.T/190/Optg/LJN dated. 9.7.82 

for a period of 3 years with loss of seniority. 

It is further stated that the selection for 

the ost of Assistant Station Master (ii.s.455-700) was 

held in the year 1982 in which the petitioner had, quali-

fied in the written test and appeared. in the Viva Voce 

test. Since the petitioner aid not qualify in the finaa 

selection he was not empanelled. It is howe-ver, denied 

that the petitioner 1,Tas not empanelled for the reasons 

his reversion, 
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the contetrs of paragraph no.6 of the 

petition are not ad-i itte d and are denied. The allegations 

made bi the petitioner are false, baseless and without 

any substance. 

11. • 	That in reply to the contents of paragranh no. 

7 of the petition it is stated that issue of order of 

reversion dated 8.7.82 contained in A.nmxure-1 to tFv 

1,Trit Petition is admitted. 

That in reply to the la contents of paragraph 

no.8 of the petition it is only admitted that the order 

of reversion was passed by Sri J.N. Iflehrotra, opposite 

party no.3, the then Divisional Safety Oir'ficer, North 

Eastern Railway, Lucknow. However it is denied that tre 

petitioner is not under control of Divisional Safety 

officer. There is no seperate ,'Safety Denartment. The 

Divisional Safety Officer and Divisional Operating 

Superintendent ( D.S.O. and D.O.S.) have been empowered 

by procedure office order No.1 dated 3rd .A.pril 1969 under 

para I1(i) and (o) issued by General Manager, 1‘4orth 

East 	 ,:iorakhpur, to exercise control over 
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working of all transportation staff for the purposes 

of disciplinary action. A photostat coy of the said 

procedure axatiszinkinary office order dated 3rd 

April, 1969 is being annexed herevith and marked as 

4 
Ann xure  No 	to this reply. 

That in reply to the contents of 

naragraph no.9 of the petition, the circular of 

Railway Board Dated 28.7.62, 16.10.73 a,nd 10.1.79 

referred by the petitioner are admitted. It is stated 

that t'ie Divisional Safety Officer is an officer of 

the Operating Department and is t ,e apnointing and 

disciplinary authority of the Operating Staff like the 

petitioner and as such the Board's letter referred 

by the petitioner are not applicable in his case. 

That in renly to the corrtents of 

paragraph no.10 of the petition, the extract of 

organisation of the Indian Railways are only acimitte8. 

- It is however denied that the Divisional Safety Officer : 

1 

acking jurisdiction to impose penalty on the 



petitioner. It is reiterated that Safety Organisation 

is a part of Onerating Department to facilitate and 

for efirective control of the 14orking At 3ona1 Level, 

the Chief Onerating Superintendent (C.O.P.S.) is the 

head of the Operating Department. he is assisted by 

Sub- heads viz. Cnief Freight Traffic SuPerintendent, 

Chief Passenger Traffic Superintendent, Chief Traffic 

Safety Superintendent. At Divisional lelvel the Senior 

Divisional Operating Superintendent is the head of the 

Operating Department. He is assistEd by Divisional 

Safety Of.ricer. Thus, the Divisional Safety Officer 

(DSO) is a cdAetent authority to exercise control over 

vorkins of all Transportation staff for the nurposes 

of disciplinary action. As such the orders of reversion 

of the petitioner dated 9.7.82 are valid, legal and 

free from any legal infirmity. The Railvay Board vide 

letter No. F(D& A) 84- RG6-47 dated 22.10.84 has 

clarified thA safety Officers, as distinct from 

Ccmmercial 0°ficers, belong to Operating side, and 

there should be no objection to their taking disciplinar^ 

,c.Ek10 

mitionx 
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action against Operating Staff like Station Masters, 

Assistant Station Masters etc. who perform train passing 

duties. A photostat cony of Raiiay Board'sletter 

dated 22.10.84 is being annexed herewith and marked as 

5 
kinexureNo. 	to this reply. 

in reply to 
That/the contents of p aro graph n o .11 

of the petition it is denied that order of reversion dated 

9.7.82 will have retrospective effict as alleged by the 

petitioner. The orders dated 9.7.82 1+4  as implemented trap 

the date or issue. 

That in reoly to the contents of P aragraph 

no.12 of the petition it is stated that a model time 

Sched ...ile for finalising departmental proceedings is only 

a guide line for spee isposal of enquiry proceedings. 

All possible efprtE are made to adhere to this time limit 

but it does not mean that if it is not found practicable 

to adhere to this limit, due to administrative reasons, 

the enquiry proceedings would be termed 	illegal. 

4 

That the contents of paragraph no.173 of the 

petition are denied. Having been informed by opposite 
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paity 	i.e. Station Master that petitioner as 

storming vork on the plea that there ,.7as a flav in the 

Station Working Rule, he was advised to inforn the 

petitioner tr.,.it there had been no change in the lay out 

of Ai hbagh yard and that he should continue to follow 

the procedure that he had been folloving till then. The 

state. nt contrary to it are denied. It is further stated 

that the alleged complaint by the petitioner to C.B.I. 

Lucknow is denied for ,./ant of kroil.edge. 

1 8. 	 That in reply to the contents of paragraph 

no.14 of the petition it is stated that the Station 

kiz Working Riles are issued for eac station for the 

guidance of staff. Every Station Master and Assistant 

Station Master are required to go through the Station 

Working Rides (S.W.Rule 	and sign on assurance certificate 

about having understood and folloved them before they are 

allowed to perform duty as Station Master/ Assistant 

Station Master. 

The Detitioner had signed such a il.srurance 

ertificte on 10.2.78 and he had been following the 

st.41, 	 ati on iorking Ruler, till 9. 5.79 without any OWectd_on. 
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On 9.5.79 )  while the Petitioner Was am duty at West 

Cabin, kishbagh 16 to 24 hours seift, he suddenly stopped 

the movement of engines to and from Aishbagh to Loco 

shed. The petitioner pointed out certain discrepancies 

in the St tion Working Rules. The petitioner as advised 

by Station Master Aishbagh to continue the vork as per 

44\ 	 usual practice. But the petitioner refused to obey the 

lawful orders of Station Master and thus caused stoppage 

of Movement of engine disrupting the movement of trains. 

The articles of charges in detail have been incorporated. 

in the charge memorandum. 

19. 	 That in reply to tte contents of paragraph 

no..15 of the petition it is denied that the petitioner 

was deceived by opposite party no.2' The allegation is 

false ;  baseless and withiout any substance. Every B.ailway 

servant is under legal duty to take all possible steps 

to ensure the integrity and devotion to duty. The 

correction slip Notht .was issued to rectify VT:Le errors 

in the Station Working Rules. 

C'ce)4.  
) 

, That the contents of 7) :i.ragraph no.16 



• 
AA'tz' 

„ar 

of the petition are not disputed. 

That in reply to the contents of 

paragraph no.1 6 ( another para. 16) of the petition it 

is stated that Station Working Rules of 14.ishbagh 

Railway station dated 16.11.1976 was read by the 

petitioner and Assurance Register signed by him on 

18.11.76, the correction slip no.1 dated 2 3.11.19 77 to 

the Station Working Rules 7:,Tas read and signed on 10.2.78' 

and the last correction slip no,2 dated 3.7.1979 ,.,Tas 

read and assurance register signed on 27.7.79. 

It is further stated that after the 

petitioner had refused the movement of engine etc. 

betieen kishbagh and loco shed in his uty hours from 

16 to 24 hours )  Shri Imtiaz aussainOhorelieved him 

from duty at 24 hours on 10.5.79 performed his duties 

as usual and allowed the movement in the usual vay as 

per orders of Senior Divisional Operating Superintendent. 

Even when the petitioner performed the duty subsequently 

he allowed the movement of engine etc. between Aishbagh 

-and Loco shed till issue of correction slip lio.2 to the 



Pc 

-12- 

Station Working Rules which was done after about two 

month's tine. Thus the petitioner wilfully obstructed, 

the operation on the pretext that the !Station Working 

Rules were defective. The engines from A.ishbagh to Loco 

shed, were sent via 1.1LICOW • Jn. due to petitioner's 

obstructive working. The petitioner disobeyed the lawful 

orders of the Station Master, 	bagh. 

That the contents of paragraph no.17 of 

the petition are not ko.ritnitterls T re article of charge for 

disobedience of the lawful orders of Station )1,:ster, 

.A.ishbagh were held proved b/ the Enquiry Officer. A 

photostat copy of finding of the enquiry Officer is 

being annexed herewith and marked as A.niexure No 	to 

this reply. 

That the contents of paragraph no.18 of 

the petition are denied being incorrect and baseless. 

That in reply to the contents of paragraph 

.ceeciv-19 of the petition it is stated that the petitioner 

c)a)  
was informed regarding the appropriate authority olio tu 

:111 

'Caepeilent to hear appeal a,gainst the deng7u gned or der of' , 



reversion of the petitioner as required by statutory 

rules of Discipline and Appeal Ru1es,1968. Since the 

petitioner has not exhausted the departmenti,1 remedy, 

he has no ground to invoke the TJrit jurisdiction of 

Hong)le High Court. Statements contrary to it are 

denied. 

25. 	 That the contents ofparagrth no. 19 

(another para 19) of the petition are denied. Rule 

10(5) of Discipline and Appeal Rule,1968 inter ;Alia 

provides as under:- 

" If the disciplinary authority, having regard 

to its findings on or any of the articles of 

charges and on the basis of the eviddnce 

adduced during the inquiry is of the opinion 

th4 any of the penaltytes specified in clause 

(v) to (ix) of rule 6 shfd be imposed on the 

Railway servant, it shall make an order imposing 

such penalty and it shall not be necessary to give 

the railway servant any onPortunity of making 

representation on the penalty proposed to be 
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imposed 

Thus Thus t -;e netitioner has no right for the notice 

proposing the nenalty to be imposed upon the 

Petitioner. The old Rule 10(5)(b) of Discinline and 

appeal Rile 1968 has been modified vide Railway 

Boardis Circular 	( DA) /78-RG/54 dated 24/29- 

11.78. A. true copy of aforesaid order dated 24/29-11-78 

is being annexed her' cdth and marked as .Annexure  

to this reply. 

26. 	 That the contents of paragraph no.20 

of the petition are.  denied. The orders of reversion was 

!wk. 	 served upon the petitioner in a sealed cover in 

presence of Shri P.N. Gupta;  Shri Rajesh Bihari and. 

Shri A.H.Khan, all A.ssistant Staticn Master ilishbagh 

dated Shri Jagreo Singh S. M.'s clerk on 15.7.82 but 

the petitioner did not nut his signature on the 

acknowledgement register. The netitioner took the 

le -ter and i•lent away stating that the Divisional 

Saf ety Officer be informed that the petitioner hd 

received the reversion orders. 



That in ccripbia( c of the lion t ble High 

Court mxdinc stay order dated 21.7.82 and 2.8.82, the 

22 15. 

That the contents of paragraph no.21 

of the petition are denied. The orders of reversion of tho 

petitioner are valid, legal and in accordance with the 

Discipline and Areal Rules. The reversion orders 

against the petitioner 1ere pased for his disobeydi en ce 

of laPful orders of Station Master, Aishbagh and 

VI fully obstructing the movement of engine to and fivm 

Aishbagh Railway station to Loco _ed. 

That the contents of paragraph no.22 

of the petition read with the grounds a thereunder are 

not admitted. The grounds taken by the petitioner are not 

tenable in law. 

7. 	 That the petitioner is not entit ed 

to the directions prayed fro'n this Iiontble Cou/ 	 and -the 

petition is liable to be dismissed 

netitioner as being paid his salary in the grade of lix 

Rs. 425-640. 



er.,41/ 
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That as a recult of accident of 141)1. express 

TrNin due to negligence of the petitioner, causing 

death of 7 persons, Lae petitioner after a discip-

linary enquiry and charges having teen proved against 

him, has been removc0 frocs servioe by the disciplinary 

authority vine order dl-Ard 7.4.88 (41nexurr No. RA/1) 

That .L1 view of thin fcts mentio:rd above, 

the writ prittion has become infructuous and is 

liable to be dismissed with cost. 

DEkTiriaT . 

44"K' ziaq 
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„ NetA.0 
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aged 	out . . 	. years working as Sr.DivisioAal 3afety 

Offi(er, North Eastern lailway, Lucknow ac hereby 

verify that the contents of paragraph no.1 tc. 32 

of this reply are based on perusal of official record 

and legal advise received. 

Verified on thi 	 day of 1 ovember, 1988 	1  

at Allahabae. 

4LJN-if 
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.4. . Un.derle 18 of the RaiDay Servant( ) 
1968 an appeal against. these t'A'04 	Lies to 

A) Ruirls, 
P.12.374 	, 

    

1) tin appeal is sublitted within 45-days 
7. f 	ipt of these orders; and 

ii) th.,  appeal does not contain illproper or 
disrespectful language. 
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HISTORY OF TIE CASE:: 

, 

A memorandum for Major Penalty was issued by DS0/1.71i ciNto ,9 itih 
against Shri A.P. Srivastava, ASWASH vide No. T/190/Optg/ LJN dated 12.5.1979, EA/DRM was nominated by DSO as the ,51,40 ,tivt___ Enquiry Officer in this case vide No. T/190/Optg/LJN dated 3-10-1980. 

During the course of the DAR enquiry Shri A.P. Srivas-
tava was assisted by the Defence Counsel Shri S.C. Dhar 
Guard', Luclmow, and the following witnesses were examined:-
PROSEC TITION WITNESS. 

. Shri R.13. kiathur, Dy. SS/LJN the then Station Master, Aishbagh, 

DEFENCE WITNESSES: 

1. Shri Imtyaz Hussain, A.S.M./ASH, 
2, Shri J.B. Pandey, R.C. ASH/UN. 
3. Shri K.L, Chugh, TNL/LJN the then A,SWASH. 

Shri A.P. Srivastava suhmitted his defence state 
pent on 31.3.'1981 and was cross Taminad on 21.4.1981. The defence note was submitted by Defence Counsel wnic

n. b, kept in view while arriving at the fin.dings. 

Article of charges and the Statement of Imputatiom; are reproduced below:- 

ARTTLI:p.W.11111.1GE 

tA.P. Srivastava violated GB 179 for not obeying the lawful, 

Shri A.P. Srivastava further disobeyed the lawful orders 
given by SWASH on 9.5'.79. 	• 

orders prescribed in the aforesaid station working Rules'. : 

No. 'WW1 62/ dated 7.9.1976 of ASH Jn.St•tion. Thus Shri. 

Appendix !Ft (Correction Slip No. I dated 21.11.77) Para II Note No. (ii) below para (g) toithe Station Working Rules 

and Loco Shed and obstructed movement in contravention of 

Wet Cabin/ASH, from 16.00 to 24/00 hrs .., Shri A.P.Srivas ' tave refused to allow movement of engines to and from ASH . 

On' 9.5.1979 while functioning as, ASH on duty at the 

Shri A.P. Srivastava by .his aforesaid acts of omi-
ssion and commission violated Rules 3 (1) (1,4t),(ii )jii ) of 
Railway Service Conclu.ct Rules 1966, (Advance Correction Slip 
No. 222) and failed to maintain devotio:n to duty and behaved 
in a manner which was unbecoming of 'a Railway Gover.nment Servant, 	 .• 	, 	, 
grvijE;16:.:ppc 

OF IMPT.ITATIql IN S ITPPORT OF 'L' HE' ART IC TE S OF . c.H-1,:aq.  
N, 	of Tir;?-I Tr ;17.---i 'AT 36-171'* 	

.,•4 

................. 

Shri A.P. Srivastava while furictatining a s ASM on duty,, 0 
at the West Cabin/ASH from 16 to 24 hrs. on 9.5.79, refused 
to arrange movement of engines to aid f rem ASH and Locoshed ift.'"", 	

and obstruct ed an contravention of Anpindix I121 (Correction Slip No.1 dated 21.11.7?) Para II Note, No. ai ) bp 'ow para' (g) tothe Station Working Rules No, LJN/162 dated 7.9.76 of 
ASH (In Station, Train Engine No. 3177 came on Bahr line to 
lifork,A142 at 16.5Q hrs, but was detained there upto 2

1/20h , 	, 
• 
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• 

• 
Because Shri A.P. Srivastava refused to arrange its reception 
la the yard. Similarly Diesel Engine No. 6202 arrived ASH et 
17/20 hrs. and was detained uglii) 19/45 hrsi, RDS0 pilot arri-
ved at 17/20 hrs, and was detained upto 23/30hrs. because Sri 
A.P. Srivastava refused to arrange their despatch to Locoshed 
despite instructions of ASM Main and AM/ASH. The movement 
of these engines to ASH/Locoshed respectively had to he 
arranged via LJN. 

Sri A.P.Srtvastava had joined ASH Station on 4.7. 
as ASM and had been working there since then. Sri A.P.Sri-
vastava signed his last Assurance Certificate on 10.2.78, in 
terms of Para 44 of Operating Circular No 7(ravised)1  for 
Station Working Rules No. LJN/162'dated 7.9.76 of4 ASH Jn. 
stetion(brought into force from 16.11.76). Sri A.P.Srivasteee 
signed the Assurance Register in token of having studied and 
understood the aforesaid Station Working Rules with rin under-
standing that he was in a position to take up his duty In-
depenth,ntly at the said station but he suddenly started find-
ing fault with the Sa on 9.5,79. and started,seekinj elarific 
eti-dris bout SWR which he hed himself till:roughly studied and 
had-certified-thet he had understood end which he had bean 
following during his long stay at ASH.- 

Under CR 187(b) and SR 187(20) he was respons4Le 
for the efficient discharge of the duties devedring upoff\him 
and the members of the staff working under him se th-t the 
general working of the Station is carried out strictly in 
accordance with all rules, in force, for the time being. His 
refusal to work engines between Locoshed and ASH amounted to 
violation of SWR in force.. 

Sri A.P. Srivastava, pught to have gone through Para 
37(4) of Onernting Circular No.7(revised) which requires all ei 
staff concerned to read 'Station Working Rules in conjunction 
with O&S Ruleeeend other instructions issued by the Adminis-
tration in the form of manual or otherwise and are legally 
bm bindin7 on the staff concerned. 

By his refusal to follow the SWR in force Sri A.P. 
Sriveetava also violated GR 176 in not assisting the RAIway 
Administration in carrying out rules for the time beingn 
force. 

The SMASH directed him in writing that movet 
and from ASH & Locoshed was permitted in VR and directd him 
to arranee movement as per existing practice, but Sri A PP. 
Srivastava refused to Obey lawful orders of his Statioe ,,etee 
Thus he violated GR.179.,41  

• . 
From the above the following issues were framed 

for consideration: 

Whether the obstruction caused in the movement of 
engines to and from ASH and Loco Shed Cabin constituted wee, 
contrevention of the provisions of the SWR in force at that 
time for ASH station or not? 

Whether he refused to arrange despatch of engines 
and Loco Shed Shed despite the instructions of ASH Main 
and Station Master/ASH to observe existing practice but he 
refused to obey,lawful'orders of his Station Master which 

	

. 	. 

	

violated GR 1791 ". 	 l'" 
,,e „ 	;-) L1  

• 
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- 	Iippendix.  ! F.1  (covrection slip No. 1 dErted 21711-77), 
1.3:..a If, Note No. (ii) below para (g) to the Station krking 11.ule ;•-,, 
U. I.47/1C,2 dated 7-9-19?6,  of . .:'4.3h.b.,:.gh Station does not lz.4-  (2"oln 

du.re  of the movement of I'hines and loads to and Is.tm 
L!!tod, 4w,-,4(1-4m4-4-y- a'. el..44:ca,i-• Zi shbagh t.x) d amp.' ( mention e that r:iuc ll 
movenent i 2 Con tral.led-by: the Cabinman loco--1-11-. P.1be!gh, Th :: 3,6-
:Cu r c. )• the first part of the Articles of Ch V.'",0 again s t Onri 1 I'. 
Sriv a Ftav a for obstruc tin g the movement in con -Ix av al don of t hi '6 
:io-p ell di x IP does not hold good and is not parved from the records. 

2, 	. 	, Hower, so f:J. as not obeying the lawful orders given by 
the StCti on Ma star, tj. shb,!gh an 9-5-19'09 is conceit ed, the rel evc1.1 t 
points arc,  given as under:- 	., 

i) 	The Stationlbrldng Rules of.'4Q.shb30,12 Station dated  16-11-19% 
was read by Shri. kl.P. Spiv a St aV Et and Assurance Register 6:mad on 	. 
18- 11- 1976- the co rrec tier: slip_ no. 1 dated 23-11-1977 to . 'ale Stp4 on 
Working Rules was read ind &.gned on 13-2-1978 and the last correction .. 
slip No. 2 dated 3,7-1979 WEIS road end assatraice register signed on 
27-?-1'9'/9, vi de .,answer .to Q.No . . 8. Shri ,i'riv astav a has admitted that - 

ino doubt,he had signed the asr:urance register but . tho breech therco' 
ccanc,  to his knowlecte just on 9-5-1979 *fita- when be was on duty 

I  had brought the breech to the notice 	the person placed .e,, aue)cir,i ..., 
Qv ,r him, 

ii). 	'vinen?asked vide ',4,No, 4, as to what was the ma.texial 
difference in the movement of ii,b1  gines Elad toad between the time of 
Isaac of correction slip I. o . 1 40,1 sub se quen t i s aze of co rrection sli.:,: 
No. 2)  hri Sriv a S teVa has clarified thaipross Over points No. 5 was 

It may be recalled th;t: l'rith the issue of correction slip No. 
2, the block section over south line betwewilishbazh and Luolaw w ii ii 	' 
was sAb ,,•:;-:.; q  eh tly 1-..re ti ti. 0 d dem arda ting the block sic ti on or fix) in 
Si ,y.:n at lic-)„ 43 il, & El to Sign al No, 21 ivi de en swe r to Q.No N 22 and 23) 
This er[or was of miner 'n attire since up Advanced atsg-21,21. 4i shb cv-ii ' 
which 11 appened to be the last stop signal was 21 asi.,...given'in tee 
sign ailing pie n dix.  

it has been proved from the statemeots of the witnesses 
'viz, Shri Intl az Hu ;Ism  tit* Shri. K. L. Chugh end Shri J,P, Pal dey, R. G. . 	. 
L11s That They had also tho roughly read and understood the„ misting: 
Station Working Rules as on 9-5-1979, and none of them could fin d 
any, pix)cectral defog t in the station working rule s till pointed out 
by 21113.1_ t3rivastaw.. 

it is ala) a fact that aftor Shri A.P.. Srivastavo. had 
refused the movement of engines etc. betweet/Gishbagh and Loco shed in 
his duly hours from 16-33 to 03-00 hrs. Shri Imtiaz Thle32irl who 
relieved him at 03-33hr s. on 13-5-1979, Performed his duties as usual' 
and f...2, lowed the TOC:NOrfh;nt in the usual way as per orders of Sr. WS. 
.ilivc:r; ,..h.en ;.1-rri. A.P. ::irivastaYa- performed the 'duty subsecluently ho 
!lir:leaf allowed   th0 1310Vomcn t .4;;;thaa4 till sce4 	-i sate of correction 
slip No. 2 to the Stati on Wprking Rule s whichi  	• W S done after aixA:. t k 
t,...7) PI 	th SI -UM . 

I  

/ 	'. 	1 

tallith; in the block s-otion after the issue za of correction Ship 
ro. 2eeti'll,Tus the objection of Shri 'Srivastava to the Station 

Rules and thereby refusing the movement of engines etc. 
rily more of a t:;chilic L nata.lre and liadic practio:11. 

arv_,..Jer to Q.hoi, 
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v) 	
The facts narrated under para 1.) to (iv) above conclusively • 

prove that the action of A.P. Srivastava in not allowing; regular 
movement of Engine and. loads from and to ASH as per practice was 
'pre-planned with a view to hamper operation on the pretext that , 
the Station Working Rules were defective. The Engines from ISE 
to Loco Shed were sent via Lucknow Jn •due to such obstructive x. 

working Of Shri .  Srivastava. At 7-00 hrs. of 10-5-1979 when Sr. 
DOS ordered the ASM(Main) Shri Chugh to continue normal working 
'etween ASH and Loco Shed CB as was done before 9-5-1979, the " 
staff on•duty cc:otplied his instructions and there was no dis-
location in the working afterwards as per the • statement of the 
then-Station Master Shri . R.B. Hathur, 

vi) Whereas Shri K.L. Gfaugh,, the then ASM(Main) ASH and.- Sh2:1 
Imtiaz Hussain ASM/ASH on duty at 7 hrs. oa 10.5.1979 compL"ed 
with the orders of the Sr.DOS who assured-that the-correction 
slip to the SWR will beissued shortly, Shri A.P. Srivastavais 
conduct was otherwise and defient as would be seen from the 
following exchange of memos:- 

Station Master memo 10  diserepancies pointed. oisit by you 
will be discussed and decided for incorporation in the Station 
Working Rules if at all necessary, Movement should be allowed 

usual9 . Shri A.P. Srivastava's .raerno 	But / require. the 

instructions that . how the movement will be effected from LCB 
to ASH when the points to 5 falls in block section LJN-ASHit 
Suchlasixt movement will interfere the block-section ASH - L

i14 

'which is in the control of both the block stations as such both. 
ASHs of ASH afictjWN. should be in knowledge of the 'movement as 
such the block.  p4ei s re (ui red.n 	 felt 

It will be seen that in case of Shri Srivastava toatot that 
, to meet his objection block back was required,, nothing prevented 
him from doing so. Instead he disobeyed the orders columunicatee 
by the' Station Master ASH through the memo and continued his 	

' 

obstructive working, It may be pointed out that the procedure 
of block back or block forward had already been made in the Gek.S' 
Rules which were binding onShri Srivastava for,observance of 

such rules and no suggestion or4instructions a:.it)'rewired by any 

railway servant. The answer to Q.No„;i19 in this regard from 
Shri Srivastava is evasive and .i.avogii-..:'arguraents untannable„• _ 

3„ 	
In the light of the facts narrated in para. 2 Shri 

Srivastava by his acts of. omission a.nd commission is provad
r.to  

- have violated rules 3 (ii) and (iii) of the Railway Service 

	

Conduct Rule 1966 (Advanced 
• correction slip No. 222). 	• 



Noy A.A , 	 ... 

Lit 

FINDING.  

  

Having considered all the evidence and records, the ' 
undersigned do find. that Shri A.P.- Srivastava, ASH/AS, while. 
on duty at West Cabin ASH on 9-5-1979 from 16 to 24 hrs. did 
not .contravene the prevision of Station Workings Rules ef ASH 
station is given in article of charge. 

However, he is held responsible for dis-obedience of 
orders of station Master, Aishbagh an 95L92 and wilfully 
obstructed .the moveMent of engines to and from Aishbagh to 
Loco Shed and thus committed acts of ommisionsiern, commission 
violating rules 3.1. (W.& (iii) of Railway Servdnta Conduct 
Rules 1966 (Advanced correction slip No. 222)4 

, - - • ) 

\ 

(li . b. STIIii:1-A) 	4 •  
EN Q1JIRY OFFICER. 

( 

  

er  
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Extract Qf. Para 3 of 	 6e:1:vices (CoDiuct) . 
- -1966 puUished by the Cnivurnment of Ind:La 

of .6.ailway, New Delhi ( 	ay Board),. 'vide the Lis '11 o. 
.62 03 1-II dated 2.1st March, 1966. - 

3.CiJJ  

	

(1) 	1:Lve ry railway servant shall at all •tit'ls 

	

) 	am n alutc int eg ri .ty; 

•A ii) r.Lintai i 1.,2votiou to duty; a nd 

A4-1 j. 	'.flo no Lhij which' is nub e oTni n6; of a ra..1.11,,,  
G.uve riuLent-, servant . 

7.(i).L;wry railway se'rvant huldi.n a sumirvis 	
Q 

ory 	sftili 
bi 	ii oss ible st,14'Ps to 	the int e .4.,t..liPty413 u.id •  
devotion to c.;..rty of all raiI'',,ay s•rvants f or 1JJ 	t„i_me 
be ini; unde•r his ct., ntrol ad alit Li orityi 

(ii )n railway .scrvant shoji, in the -performance of his 
official duties 	the axe.  rci s,e of powers -confe 
on him,' act otherwise than in his best judgement 
when he is. .acting unci th di re c. ti trign of his off 
surriOr and' 'shall. , where te is .;.L ct ing under such dirc- 
ti.n, • obt n • the di. rec ti (ion in w rit ing 	he re ver prce t 
c alole and. whrd it is 	praeticaLile to ol.tain the 
di rettion in 	he shall ot1tain • w rltten crifirma- 
tin of t1a direction as sull thareaf ter as jie 

Explanat ion; _ 1,;•on thin4; i c lam; e(ii) of . sub- :t:u1 LA2 	;:;1 :.f11.  be  
c onst rue as eapowerinz a railway servant tc•i; evade his re 
p onsi bilities by se ekin8; instructions f rein, e1 app 	,;*1* 
superior officer Or authority when such instruct i:Jris a re not. 
n oc :;ary under the scheme of dist ributi on of Prize rs. and. 
resoonsiities. 

'0.1)  



4d/,(Gulz'ar•Chand): 
, Dy. Director•stablishment, 

Ti.i,611.v. u..Tioalr-d0H: 

New -1)41hi 

/ALII 0 
r0 ' 

G0VV,W.0.07:,, OP, INDI4:(.3haret5arkar) 
'ANIIIT?,1( 	,:.'AILI,k1AYS'(tail •Xantral.aa) 

NO, ,E) F . D&A)7846 5i. 

AgIAA.9.1AA.P.. 

in exercise of . .tlae,powers conferred y. the proviso tO 
Article ,309 (7. -the'COnstitution,:the„President.bereby•Maks the• 
ing• rules fu'rther to amend the. FoilWay• ,5eryant6.(D1sili1e,and,Appeal) 
R uI eS, 	62 np melyl 4. 

1• 	 triay be•alled . :the.B,ailway„Servants• 	no 
4ndHAppdalY.Third ..Amendbent,Ules l .  

. 	 . 	,. 	• 
They shall •oome •into • force on the date of their .public  

••in th Official (.1.azetto. • 

.2* 	In_ rule 10 Offi.il.Way. SerVants(Diacipline,,andH -4ppeal).1F,,u1es, 
for sub..•-ruld(9)')  theHtollowing sub-rule-shall,•be subst1tute41  jaamely:-'• 

i 
"( ) If the Disc1tl4nary ,0,,ho A...,i- y1‘  having regard to its:fintlins on . 	' 	 h, 4, 	• 	• 

'all  r:  any of theAL,,tieles of charge and on . the liJsis of the 
--*. 

 
evidence edduced'during.the inquiry is of the . opinion that , ily 
the pen:al:ties spedified in clauses(v) to (ix) 01 rule 	.shonil 

:IMposed .on thejilway servant, .it shall. make an order imposi 	ah 
such penalty And it shall not be necessary to iv the rallwy 
se-,1P-1,nt any opportunity -of making 'representation on the Penalty , 
proposed to beHimposed:- 

Provided that in every-case where it is necessory to consult 
.the Commissionl . the record of the inquiry shall 4e forwarded uy 
..the,d1s6iplinarY r,,lutt.loAty to the Commission for its advice 
-and such dvice shall be taken into conSideration Were makiag 
an,order imposing any such penalty on the railWay'servant," 4  

p„ N. .;:40i.i1:.14'17, 
36, :,i). 

The Manager, 
Government of LadfnPress, 
P.ing do d , hay;') Puri, New 

(To be.  published in badt II, 'iectinn 3 suL section(ii) of -4.ett 
India) 

,,----------- 

tip  Tr)  



BEFORE THE THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

CIRCUIT BENCH AT LUCKNOW. 

Rejoinder Affidavit to the Written Statement 

Filed on behalf of the opposite parties (Union 

of India and others). 

IN 

REGISTRATION NO.TA.1165 OF 1987(T) 

Anurudh Prasad Srivastava 	Petitioner 

(Applicant) 

Versus 

Union of India and others   Respondents 

Opp.Parties. 

Anurudh Prasad Srivastava, aged about 59 

years, son of late Sri Manaala Prasad, resident of 

555/Kha 2/4 Bhola Khera,Alambagh,Lucknow, do hereby 

solemnly take oath and affirm as under:- 

1- 	That I am the petitioner in the above-noted 

claim petition and I am fully acquainted with the 
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facts of the case. I have perused the written 

statement filed on behalf of the opposite parties 

and have understood the contents thereof. 

That in reply to the contents of paras 1 

to 4 of the written statement it is stated that the 

punishment order dated 7th April, 1988 removing 

the petitioner from service and the order rejecting 

the departmental appeal aainst the same had been 

challenged by means of another Claim Petition 

No.0A210/88(L) before this Hon'ble Tribunal. The 

same was admitted on 24.11.1988 and is pending. 

The relevant facts and grounds to challenge the 

said order have been detailed in the said claim 

petition. It is,therefore, not necessary to indicate 

the said facts and pleas in the present petition. 

That the contents of para 5 of the 

written statement insofar as they admit the 

assertions made in para ,1 of the claim petition 

call for no reply. The denial contained in 

para 5 of the other assertions is wholly baseless 

and the assertions made in para 1 of the petition 

are reiterated. 

That the contents of para 6 of the 

written statement are irrelevant since it has 

not been disputed that the petitioner was promoted 

in the year 1960 to the post of Assistant Station 

Master. 

5- 	That the contents of para 7 of the written 
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statement insofar as they admit the assertions 

made in para 3 of the petition call for no reply. 

It is stated that the All India Station Masters' 

Association is a registered body and the assertions 

made in para 3 of the petition are hereinagain 

reiterated. 

That the contents of para 8 of the written 

statement do not in any manner controvert the 

specific assertions made in para 4 of the claim petition 

nevertheless the said assertions are hereinagain 

reiterated. 

That in reply to the contents of para 9 

of the written statement the assertions made in 

para 5 of the petition are reiterated and anything 

to the contrary is denied. The opposite parties 

may be required to produce the record of the 

viva voce test. It is stated thattheirt- performance 

of the petitioner at the vova voce was excellent 

and there was no warrant not to have empanelled 

him. 

That the denial contained in para 10 

of the written st&ment is wholly baseless and the 

assertions made in para 6 of the petition are 

hereinagain reiterated. 

\\016‘  

That in reply to the contents of para 11 

of the written statement the assertions made in 

para 7 of the petition are reiterated. 

I. 
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10- 	That the contents of para 12 of the e4alm 

peteR written statement insofar as they are 

contrary to the assertions made in para 8 of the 

petition are denied and the said assettions are 

hereinagain reiterated. The allegation that there 

is no separate Safety Department is a deliberate 

mis-statement. Reliance on Procedure Office Order 

.1 dated 3.4.1969 is wholly baseless and irrelevant. 

In view of various subsequent Railway Board's 

letters as also the facts indicated hereinbeloW 

it would be evident that the trarisportation/Traffic/ 

Operating Departments are wholly separate and 

distinct.Departments than the Safety Department. 

The Divisional Operating Superintendent is the 

Head of the Divisional Office of the Transporation/ 

Operating/Traffic Department, while the Divisional 

Safety Officer is the head of the Divisional 

Offices of the Safety Department. The said Procedure 

Office Order has also no statutory force. The 

petitioner was working under the direct control 

of the Operating Department and the Divisional 

Safety Officer and Officers of the Safety Organisation 

hate no direct or disciplinary control over the 

petitioner. 

4. 

11- 	That the contents of para 13 of the 

written statement in sofar as they admit the 

assertions made in para 9 of the petition call for 

no reply. The allegation that the Divisional Safety 
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Officer is an officer of the Operating Department 

is a deliberate mis-statement and is denied. As 

indicated hereinabove thezEoresaid two officers 

belong to Different Departments. A Divisional 

Safety Officer is the Head of the Divisional Office 

of the Safety Department. He is not an officer 

of the Operating Department as alleged. A perusal 

of the Railway Board's three letters referred to 

in para 9 of the petition would show that thereby 

it has very clearly been indicated that an Assistant 

Station Master and Station Master belong to the 

Operating Department even though they have to 

perform the duties pertaining to Commercial Department 

also from time to time. The respondents appear to be 

taking a plea that an Assistant Station Master also 

has to perform some duties pertaining to the Safety 

Department . Even if that be so in view of the 

provisions of the said Railway Board's letters the 

Assistant Station Master would be an employee of the 

Operating Department alone and the disciplinary 

authority would be one belonging to the Operating 

Department and none else. It is further stated that 

several writ petitions have been decided by this 

Honsble Court in which the plea now sought to be 

advanced had been found to be unsustainable and it 

has been held that an officer of the Operating 

Department viz., a Divisional Operating Superintendent 

alone would be the disciplinary authority of the 

Assistant Station Master. The said decisions after 

obtaining certified copies thereof will be placed 
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for consideration of this Honsble Court. 

12- 	That the contents of pare 14 of the 

written statement insofar as they are contrary 

to the assertions made in para 10 of the petition 

are denied and the said assertions are hereinagain 

reiterated. The allegation that the Safey Organisation 

is a part of the Operating Department is wholly 

baseless and is denied. There is no factual basis 

for the allegation that at Zonal level the Chief 

Operating Superintendent is assisted by Sub-Heads 

including the Chief Traffic Superintendent(Safety41 

and at the Divisional Level the Divisional Operating 

Superintendent is assisted by Divisional Safety 

Officer. It is stated that the Chief Traffic 

Safety Superintendent is a Level I Officer and 

Head of the Department of Safety Organisation of 

Zonal Level The Chief Operating Superintendent also 

is a Level I Officer and is the Head of the Operating 

Department at Zonal Level. The situation is obtaining 

since after 1979. The plea based on Railway Board's 

letter dated 22.10.1984 is misconceived which would 

be evident from a bare perusal of the said letter. 

It contained only instructions to oppose 	certain 

writ petitions pending in the Honible High Court. 

No legal basis for the assumption indicated in the 

Railway Board's said letter exists. Detailed facts 

0(if to support the plea of want of jurisdiction in 

the Divisional Safety Officer to pass an order of 
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punishment against the petitioner while holding 

the post of Assistant Station Master have been 

detailed in Claim Petition No.0A214/88(L)( Re: 

A.P.Srivastava Vs. Union of India and others). 

The petitionercraves the indulgence of this Honeble 

Court/Tribunal to direct the present claim petiton 

(Registration No.TA.1165 of 1987(T)) as also two 

others viz.,T.A.No.1225/87(T)(Re; A.P.Srivastava Vs. 

Union of India and others,)and T.A.No.1507/87(T)(Re: 

A.P.Srivastava Vs.Union of India and others) to be 

connected with the aforesaid Co4im Petition No.0A2147 

88(L). Since the basic and primary question with 

regard to the want of jurisdiction lads been raised 

in all the four petitions upto-date facts and 

provisions of law have been referred to in the 

last petition. 

That in reply to the contents of para 15 

of the.claim petition it is stated that the order 

dated 9.7.1982 was to comeinto effect from the 

date of the passing of the said order i.e.with 

retrospective effect but in view of an interim order 

passed by the Hon'ble High Court in Writ Petition 

No.3335 of 1982 on 2.8.1982 it has not come into 

effect and had not been implemented. The allegation 

to the contrary in para 15 of the written statement 

is wholly baseless. 

That the plea in para 16 of the written 

$.1re 
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statement is legally untenable and is denied. The 

model time schedule was intended to be adhered to 

strictly. Any breach in adhering to the said model time 

schedule would render the procedure illegal. The 

assertions made in para 12 of the petition are, 

therefore, reiterated. It is stated that there 

was no administrative reason for not adhering to 

the said time limit. As stated in para 13 of the 
4 

petition the delay was due to mala fide intention. 

15- 	That the contents of para 17 of the 

le4e4m pet written statement insofar as they 

are contrary to the assertions made in para 13 

of the petitiOn are denied and the said assertions 

are hereinagain reiterated. 

16- 	That the contents of para 18 of the 

written statement insofar as they are contrary 

to the assertions made in para 14 of the petition 

are denied and the said assertions are herein 

reiterated. On the basis of the facts indicated 

in para 14 of the perition the petitioner had 

good and sufficient reason to stop the movement 

of Engines to and from Aisghbagh Loco Shed,Lucknow. 

The objections pointed out by the petitioner were 

also valid.In the best interest of the working 

of the Railways the petitioner had insisted on 

correction of the 4ation Working Rules. The rules as 

existing had the possibility of resulting in a 

dangerous action and causing an accident. The 
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allegations in the charge-sheet have been duly 

replied to and the said explanation is hereinagain 

reiterated. 

17- 	That the contents of para 19 of the 

writttn statement insofar as they are contrary 

to the assertions made in para 15 of the petition 

are denied and the said assertions are hereinagain 

reiterated. The petitioner craves the indulgence 

of this Hon'ble Tribunal to appreciate for itself 

that the very fact that the correction slip No.2 

was subsequently issued is an admission that the 

Station Working Rules contained errors which 

required to be rectified. The belated action in 

issuing correction slip and the insistence of the 

authorities that the petitioner should work 

according to the unamended station working rules 

was wholly unethical ,arbitrary and capricious. 

that the contents of para 20 of the 

written statement do not call for any reply. 

TThat in reply to the contents of para 21 

of the written statement it is stated that the 

signing of Assurance Register by the petitioner 

did not preclude the petitioner from pointing 

out the errors in the Station Working Rules as and 

when they came to his notice. The Inquiry Officer 
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has in his report exonerated the petitioner 

of the allegations in the charge-sheet of 

having allegedly violated the Station Working 

Rules. The assertions made in another para 16 of the 

petition are reiterated and anything to the contrary 

is denied. 

That in reply to the contents of 

para 22 of the written statement insofar as 

they are contrary to the assertions made in 

para 17 of the petition are denied and the 

said assertions are hereinagain reiterated. 

That the denial contained in para 23 

of the written statement is wholly baseless 

and the assertions made in para 18 of the 

petition are reiterated. 

That in reply to the contents of 

para 24 of the written statement the assertions 

made in para 19 of the petition are reiterated. 

Good and congent reasons have been indicated in 

para 19 of the petition to support the plea 

that the petitioner had no alternative efficacious 

remedy. In view of the fact that the writ 

petition was admitted and entertained goes to 

show that the Hon'ble High Court was satisfied 

about the plea taken in para 19 of the petition. 

23- 	That in reply to the contents of 



para 25 of the written statement t#e assertions 

made in another para 19 of the petition are 

reiterated. 

That the contents of para 26 of the 

written statement insofar as they are contrary 

to the assertions made in para 20 of the petition 

are denied and the said assertions are hereinagain 

reiterated. 

That the plea in para 27 of the 

written statement is legally untenable and is, 

therefore, denied. On the grounds raised in the 

petition an order of reversion is wholly illegal, 

void and inoperative. 

That the pleas in paras 28 and 29 

of the written statement are legally untenable 

and are,therefore, denied. 

That the contents of para 30 of the 

written statement do not call for any reply. 

That the contents of para 31 of the 

written statement do not dispute that an illegal 

order for removal from service had been passed 

by an authority which had no jurisdiction and 

was not petitioner's disciplinary authority. 
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29- 	That the plea in para 32 of the written 

statement is wholly baseless and is legally untenable 

and therefore denied. The petition has not become 

infructuous as alleged. 

DEPONENT 

Verification 

I, Anurudh Prasad Srivastava, aged about 59 

years, son of late Sri Mangala Prasad, resident 

of 555/Kha 2/4 Bhola Khera,Alambagh,Lucknow,do 

hereby verify that the contents of paras 1 to 29 

of this rejoinder affidavit are true to my personal 

knowledge and that I have not suppressed any 

material fact. 

7v CVr1 

Dated: January)-uf ,1989 	Signature of the applicant. 

Counsel for the applicant 

To 

The Registrar, 

Central Administrative Tribunal. 

Lucknow Circle, Lucknow. 
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NS/CCS 
1 	 ,_t VAKALATNAMA 

Before  
tn the Court  uf 	 eX,YOAA4tr ae-v,ehs, 	

C.1/4‘-a\AJ 

—11041/4-0 	 I 9 	(T)  

Defendant 
Plaintiff Claiment 

Appellant 

Versus 
Defendant 
	 dk 	6(4141J 

Z. (0  u.k.kci The President of India do hereby a000t and autho .se Shri 	 , ki.  

Plaintiff 

Petitioner 

Respondent 

. 	... 	to appear, act, apply, plead in and prosecute the above described 
suit/appeal/proceeding on behalf of the Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes 
of the Court, to appoint and instruct Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and 
generally to represent the Union of India in the above described suit/appeal/proceedings and to do all things 
incidental to such appearing, acting, applying, Pleading add prosecuting for the Union of India SUBJECT 
NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless express authority in that behalf has previously been obtained 
from the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the said Counsel/Advocate/pleader or any,  
Counsel, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not withdraw or withdraw from or abandon wholly 
or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceeding against all or any defendants/respondents/appellant/ 
plaintiff/opposite parties or enter into any agreement, settlement, or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/ 
proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters arising or in dispute therein 
to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is not sufficient time to consult 
such appropriate Officer of the Government of India and an omission to settle or compromise would be 
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate or Counsel may 
enAinto any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/procexling is/are wholly or 
partly adjusted and in every such case the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communicate 
forthwith to the said officer the special reasons for entering into the agreement, settlement or compromise. 

The President hereby agree to ratify all ac done by the aforesaid Shri. 	k 	 ,, 
100 e.,..4eks? 1....4.40_144"em 

in pursuance of this authority. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are duly executed for and on chaff of the President of 

India this the  	day of 	198 . 

c‘10.1 a-en zi  
1-'3( Dated ..... .............198 	

t4e) 
Designation of the .6xecutive Officer

fi 

 
vifn.  r-frrT 4144;1' , 

NER-84850400-8000-4 7 

11. Divisional Pcrsoonol Ofileek, 
Railway, Lueknow, 

LAA,•-1 CAA 	 L--440L-5/' 



NSICCS 
)1 VAKALATNAMA 

eAkrmwilrs 	 

A-Mb  
Plaintiff 	 Claiment  

/14, 	C2a7C1 	 Appellant Defendant 

Versus 	 Petitioner 

e-Gkfil  0,4 	 (nuv.zi 64eiszlent` 

a 	e_ri A 	K 	 The President of India do hercb 	oint a 	horise Sh 

 	- Vf• - 	LOA C-114/-°'\f/ 	 
	to.  appear, act, apply, plead in and prosecute the above described 

suit/appeal/proceeding on behalf of the Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes 
of the Court, to appoint and instruet Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and 
generally to represent the Union of India in the above described suit/appeal/proceedings and to do all things 
incidental to such appearing, acting, applying, Pleading and prosecuting for the Union of India SUBJECT 
NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless express authority in that behalf has previously been obtained , 
from the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the said Counsel/Advocate/pleader or any , 
Counsel, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not withdraw or withdraw from or abandon wholly 1, 
or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceeding against all or any defendants/respondents/appellant/ 
plaintiff/opposite parties or enter into any agreement, settlement, or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/ 
proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters arising or in dispute therein , 
to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is not sufficient time to consult 
such appropriate Officer of the Government of India and an omission to settle or compromise would be 
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate or Counsel may 
ent44nto any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/proce:ding is/are wholly or 
partly adjusted and in every such case the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communicate 
forthwith to the said officer the special reasons for entering into the agreement, settlement or compromise. 

11C,  --clAtk4aq - The President hereby agree 	ratify all acts done by the oresaid Shri. 	•  

in pursuance of this authority. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are duly executed for and on hehalf of the President of 

p 

Before 
tn the Court vf 

Defendant 
Plaintiff 

India this the   	day of 	198 . 

Dated  	. 	.... 	.198 

NER-.84850400-8000-4 7 84 

.jout-AA 
Designation of the Executive Officer, 

Sti 	Po- soc.40.1 
. "41. E. fUjIway, Lucktlev, 

(JL 	r tv_44/ 



Designation of the Ezcecutivc,Officer, 
IM-4 'RR IFTTRT 2d1R-C71 

Tem trfW, Mgrq3 
St. DiYiSiOnal Personnel Offieet 

1. E. Railway, Lucknow 

4 

Dated 

ER-84850400-8000-4 7 4 

Vssgei.tAAj  

• 

VAKALATNAMA 

cv 
6,6Sr-r-tvi ilArIAA‘i\AA'AAB-r-tPurA. 

Ote-reLvek (1.0AAciA, 

Defendant It r 	ecc-X-6f-i" Plaintiff 	p 0 

NS/CCS 
14 

Before  
in the Court of 

Claiment  
Appellant 

Versus 	 Petitioner 
Defendant lAi-dalkA \C)ov-44.ivr 	Respondent 

V, 	 Plaintiff 	
A 

 

The President of India do her y ar int and authorise S i 	  

L-4A CJIAt.,\A 

	to appear, act, apply, plead in and prosecute the above described 
suit/appeal/proceeding on behalf of the Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes 
of the Court, to appoint and instruet Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and 
generally to represent the Union of India in the above described suit/appeal/proceedings and to do all things 
incidental to such appearing, acting, applying, Pleading and prosecuting for the Union of India SUBJECT 
NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless express authority in that behalf has previously been obtained , 
from the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the said Counsel/Advocate/pleader or any; 
Counsel, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not withdraw or withdraw from or abandon wholly 
or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceeding against all or any defendants/respondents/appellant/ 
plaintiff/opposite parties or enter into any agreement, settlement, or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/ 
proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters arising or in dispute therein I  
to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is not sufficient time to consult 
such appropriate Officer or the Government of India and an omission to settle or compromise would be 
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate or Counsel may 
entglhinto any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/proceeding is/are wholly or 
partly adjusted and in every such case the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communicate 
forthwith to the said officer the special reasons for entering into the agreement, settle ent or compron3ise. 

The President hereby agree to ratify all a 	one:Eh:AI  aforesaid Simi 	 , 
ro 	 L-44C-)11,•av4 

in pursuance of this authority. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are duly executed for and on chaff of the President of 

India this the 	 day of 	 .....198 . 
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NS/CCS 
04 VAKALATNAMA 

Before  
n the Court (I.  4' 	I / .3- 	87 	) 

vW17-ty; 

 

Plaintiff  
Defendant 

Claiment 
Appellant 

Defendant t) 

Versus 

@ 

).---7-714Udttnirai  
C,  / 

R espondent 
Plaintiff 

 

- 4he Prelident of India do hereby appoint and authorise 

.., 	4v . 	 . 12.-thz./11 
	to appear, act, apply, plead in and prosecute the above described 

suit/appeal/proceeding on behalf of the Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes 
of the Court, to appoint and instruet Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and , 
generally to represent the Union of India in the above described suit/appeal/proceedings and to do all things 
incidental to such appearing, acting, applying, Pleading and prosecuting for the Union of India SUBJECT 
NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless express authority in that behalf has previously been obtained , 
from the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the said Counsel/Advocate/pleader or any,  
Counsel, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not withdraw or withdraw from or abandon wholly 
or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceeding against all or any defendants/respondents/appellant/ 
plaintiff/opposite parties or enter into any agreement, settlement, or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/ 
proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters arising or in dispute therein , 
to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is not sufficient time to consult 
such appropriate Officer of the Government of India and an omission to settle or compromise would hp 
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate or Counsel ma' 
enter into any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/proceeding is/are wholly ,be,  
portly adjusted and in every such case the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communicate 
forthwith to the said officer the special reasons for entering into the agreement, settlement or compromise. 

Thepesident hereby agree to ratify all acts done by the aforesaid Shri 	 

in pursuance of this authority. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are duly executed for and on !'chaff of the President of 

dia this the 	 day of 	198 . 

ted     .. 198 
Designation of t'7Te1ecutjve Officer, 

ER-84850400-8000-4 7 84 



Plainti 
Defendant Anurt.dh Prasad Sriv9stava 

Versus 

Defendant  
Plaintiff 	Union of India & Others 

Claiment 
Appellant 

Petitioner 

Respondent - 

NS/CCs 
04 VAKALATNAMA 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTI--,  IVE TRIBUNAL 
ALLAHABAD BENCH ALLAHABAD 

Before 

  

    

in the Court of 
ITransfer A,)plication No. 1165 of 1987(T) 

 

The President of India do hereby appoint anCitut,hotise 
Railway Advocate/Allanapaa• 

 

N.K.Gaur,  

 

  

   

	to appear, act, apply, plead in and prosecute the above described 
suit/appeal/proceeding on behalf of the Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes ' 
of the Court, to appoint and instruet Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and 
generally to represent the Union of India in the above described suit/appeal/proceedings and to do all things 
incidental to such appearing, acting, applying, Pleading and prosecuting for the Union of India SUBJECT 
NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless express authority in that behalf has previously been obtained , 
from the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the said Counsel/Advocate/pleader or any, 
Counsel, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not withdraw or withdraw from or abandon wholly 
or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceeding against all or any defendants/respondents/appellant/ 
plaintiff/opposite parties or enter into any agreement, settlement, or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/ 
proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters arising or in dispute therein , 
to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is not sufficient time to consult 
such appropriate Officer of the Government of India and an omission to settle or compromise would be 
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate or Counsel may 
enter into any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/procexling is/are wholly or 
partly adjusted and in every such case the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communicate 
forthwith to the said officer the special reasons for entering into the agreement, settlement or compromise. 

The President hereby agree to ratify all acts dane by the aforesaid Shri 	 A.K 	Ga.144 	 4. 	Railway Advocate/Allahabad. 
in pursuance of this authority. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are duly executed for and on T- chaff of the President of 

India this the   	day of  April  196. 

Dated  	198 

Desviation of the 1,:vecutivecer, 
Dy. Chief Personnel Officer/G9 . 

North Eastern Railway/Gsrakhpur NER-84850400-8000-4 7 84 
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,FOR DEPUTY REGISTRAR  

THE CENTRAL ,,DMINISTRATDE TRIBUNAL 
LUCKNal BENCH LUCKNOU 

Nr1-..c11- /cB/Lkt-/Jutai 	—377 
	

mate 

RESISTRATPN'No,.77 /), 	- 	i'Mnf 1992/91 

71;i.  

' 

  

Applicant 

    

    

VER3U3 

.12.1 	j • 	de 
	

..ragoadp.amay•M1930.0a1.10:nu-suerawalwr....r 
Ras-pondentt 

(t. 
14c1 	( / c, 4-- 

(4  

ornt 	;it 	cf. 

t•-• L ce,v; 	C R(k 

I12:1:722.LLLIL 
Ilease take notice that the 

t`Tas presented an application a Np 

is enclose herewith which has bee registered in this 

Tribunal and the Tribunal has f' ed 	 day' of 

to '11-10-w—cause as to why be Petition be not-ad '" 

samMiraea.a00.••••• 

mitted, Counter may be file within 	weeks. Re-: 

joinder, 	f any, to hrl filer within ....ownswo.••• weeks there— 

after. 

no appearance is made on your behalf, your 

pleader or by some on duly authorised to act and plead' 

on your behalf on the said application, it will be heart 

and decid-)d in`your absence. riven my hand and the seal 

(if the Tribunal this day rf  	• 

Ye 

) 

1/ant above named: 

thererr 
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mWtioned that in TA 1507/87 the applicant had challenged th,  
Mreas in par a-7 of the judgement in: 19. 10. 92. It has be 

AdminilIutive_Iriblana_Laknow_ 

CM/Application No. 	19)3 
1165/87 3335/82 
1507/87 WP 324/84 

1125/87 WP 571+1/83 

A.P. Srivastava V/S, Union Of India 8c others. 
AP?LICATION FOR CORRECTION di" ERROR IN NARRATION IN PARA 2 dc 7 of the 

JUDGMENT DAT:0 121.10.2Z:. 
The Applicant very humbly submits as under-- 
That in Para 2 of the said Judgment the date of supperanution 

in the year 1988 should be subhituted as date of sup_peranuatio 

on 31.3.e). 
That in T.A. 1507/87 the applicant has challenged the entire 

Desc ipinary proceeding pertaining to the incident of 17. 5.79 
for which the applicant has already been punished with break 

9-,L)LA 	in service on 17.5.79 and further prayed for as mentioned in 

t 
	the last few lines of para-1 of the Judgement Dt; 19.10.92 

,ANkV)  
T.A. No. 

o. 
No. 

removal order which was passed after holding the Department 
enquiry. The applicant was charged because of his act of 

omission and negligence and due to accident but in TA 1507 

the applicant had not challenged the removal order but 
challenged the entire Disciplinary Proceeding partainin? t 

the incident of 17. 5.79 for which the applicant had already 

vo< been punished with Break in service on 17.5.79 and the rrmova 

order has been challenged in another case No. OA 216/88 in whi 

the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to pass the order no favour 
of the applicant on 23/2/93. 

Therefore, the applicant very humbly request that 
necessary alteration Oc Deletiln may kindly be ordered in respect of 
para 2 & 7 of the Judgement, Dt; 19.10.92. 

it0  
qN9).  

,(13Ian. 
A pplic ant. 



cm Applicatien No. 	1993 
TA No. 1165/87 	IsfP 3335/82 
TA No. 1507/87 WP 324/81+ 

TA No. 1.125/87 WP 5741/83 

C 1/ 

c)ci 

t`'` 	• 
Egars_119..g2=1Aizialiltiallia_10,120ralualai. 

A.1). Srivestava VS Onion Of India dc others. 
APPLICATION FOR CO11MTION OF' sRROR IN NARRATION IN PARA 2 & 7 of the 
JUDGMENT DIOLI2t.V.I.22. 

The Applicant very humbly submits as under:- 
That in E'ara 2 of the said Judgment the date of supperanution 

in the year 1988 should be subhituted as date of supperanuati 
on 31.3. 89. 
That in T.A. 1507/8? the applicant has chailangol the entire 

Descipinary proceeding pertaining to the incident of 17.5.79 
for which the applicant hes already been punished with break 
in service on 17.5.79 and further prayed for as mentieued in 
the last few lines of para-1 of the judgement Dt: 1).10.)2 

whereas in par a-? f the judgement Dt: 19.10.9:2. it has bee 
mentiened that in TA 1507/87 the applicant had challenged the 

removal order which was passed efter holding the T.:epartmental 
eneuiry. Th 	pplinant .,4as charged because of his act of 

o,fliesien and negligence and due to accident tut in TA 1:5L:// 9r/ 

the applicent hed not challenged the removal !order but 
challenged the entire Disciplinary Proceeding pertaining to 

the inet:leen':, of 17. ').7';.1 for 'A:10h the aeplicent had alresdy 

been punis hod 	th Break in service on 17. 5. 79 and the remove 

order has been chulienzed in another case No. PA 216/88 in whi 

the Hoelble Tribune' was pleased to pass the order no favour 
of the applic ant on 23/203. 

Therefore, the aeplicetnt very hurbly request that 
necessary attrerueion Deletiln may kindly be ordered in respect of 
para 2 6c: 7 of the judgemeat Dt: 19.10.92. 

kpc;t--04-wk 
4`;,. pp iic ant. sir 
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D4:41,08W/X; 1 
SUPREME uu 

FROM: 
THE REGISTRAR 
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 
NEW DELHI 

THEettkiiikag 
HIGH _COURT OF JUDICATURE 
AT*-ALLAHABAD (UP)  

DATED: 21th November,1994 

THE LEPWYY REGISTRAR 
CENTRAL ADAINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
LUCKNOW BENCH,LUCKNOW 

TO: 

PETITION FR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIOP. .20159 TO1110 OF 1994 
1"Itit1on under Er t i ere-1-36-6Yrne—COnSFITaTol -of TITTi a  
fov,the Special leave to appeal to the Supreme Court from the 
Judgment and Order dated19th Octoberjj292 	of the ........, ....- 

444,04-""V-"IL:f Sgaltca..1.-Aciai.u.i.s.t..r.a.ti.e-Tribn-ear-btreitnaw-bentitrletrskriow 
A . No .116945,07, and...124.44-4.94.----------  

Union of India x Ors. 	PETITIONR(S) 

VERSUS 
Anurudh Prasad Slivastava 

	RESPONDENT(S) 

Sir?  

I am to inform you that the Petition above-mentioned for 

Special Leave to Appeal to this Court was filed on behalf of 

the Petitioners above named from the Judgment and Order of 

the High Court doted above and that the same was dismissed 
ye 

by this Court on the 	14th 	day of  November,1*  

A Certified copy of this Court's Proceedins dated 

14.11.94 	is enclosed her with for your 

information and necessary action. 

You4s fai:: fully, 

ASSIS9NT REGISTRAR 

SB/SEC. XI 



Respondent (s) 

10 

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 
RECORD OF PROCEFD1NGS 	 ' 

o!St ‘-.)% 
1/c 

..../94 (277321 
5530z9 

Petition (s) for Spacial Leave to Appeal (Civil/C 	No. (s) 

(From the judgment and order dated 
	

19.10.92 	of the Higou4--434— 

CAT Lucknow Bench in TA No.1165/87, 1507/r 	1225/87) 

Union of India & Ors. 
Versus 

Anurudh Prasad Srivastava 
WITH IA 1-3 (Apps. for c/delay in filing SLP) 

Date: 	14 .11 . 94 
	This/these petition (s) was/were called on for hearing today. 

CORAM 
Hoeble Mr. Justice B.P. Jeevan Reddy 
Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.C. Seri 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice 

Er. VC Mahajan, Sr.Adv. 
For the petitioner (s) 
	

Mrs. Kitty Kumarmangalam, Adv. 
Mr. VL Verma, Adv. 
Mr. AK Sharma, Adv. 

For the respondent (s) 

UPON hearing counserihe Court made the following 
ORDER 

Delay condoned. 

Having regard to the fact that the 

respondent has since retired, we are not 

inclined to interefere in the matter. 	The 

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. 

However, the questions of law decided in the 

judgment under appeal are left at large. 

9 



Given under my hand 
day of 	9J5/ 19886  

1 ‘ \K 111\61/4VY-/  'MVO ( 0SC 

kfT 

THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
4184-1,A_ad, Bench Lin\so,c 

25... 	• 

Cr‘fkilr\4_1\ 41 r-L,Ckk.,43 	t--kii-Y0  
*41•44,  

'1,C,r(VY\ 	011, t-kg-ik\ 	4,7 Tt, 
.CAT/Alld/Jud/ 	41--  Dated the - 3cr 1 ) 

  

  

.CP 

1 2. 

 

T.A.No. 	 of 190 (T) 

• tN  

Versus 

km:4\ 	ns Respondent Is 

P. 	 f-V\ANA\Ville\ 
5 /lag 	rg--,401 kAerek 4- 	hio 

To(79  

• 

(A.k Applicant Is 

 

Whereas the marginally noted cases has been 
Transferred by  ,A\krktttki\i—Lqt:Ider  the provision of the 
Administrative Tribunal Act (No.I3 of 1985) and registered 
in this Tribunal as above. 

Writ Petition No. 	 
	,of 198 . of 1t h? 
court 4'i qtAN  	 
arising out of order dated 
	passed by 

The Tribunal has fixed date of 
IS 7 1988. The hearing of 

the matter. •  

If no arrearance is xiota 
made on your behalf by your some 

Act and pled 
in your 

in 	  one duly authorised to 
on your•behalf the matter will be heard and decided 
absence, 

seal of the Tribunal this 

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (J) 



N 

-14J2-  alr1/41-77- Li A dirr,t/'  nAjukt,  

Ppe-4-tcl d61,Loic4,) GLd 

N 9 2) 

A So7i 07 (1) 
1* iv7(T] 

CAVa \ CN UTV • 

L Ho 66. Ni-Ca - 	 ce) 	CArl.,1/4A7CrYlm 

ftikekt.. 

u„,vv:cfliv 

A.-U.b'1-YuLtb ouN tkle11,171  - 

ce 

4‘)3'sq  
tr.31-- 	e ))2_ • 

;1-kkrdi 

c5civLe 

c,93 I (.4  j s  

61) 4-1/tod-  CYL +PAs— 	 ote,0,/• 	(0),, 

41--cv• 
S>;) 	- SAtyrovic,\ 	 0-6--abn 

p.e.t,611 	 -hr-coA)- 

CtA 	71" ))_•-- A;) Y1-0 	3 A 	 Cill 	(AlIA-CL)7  
AL c 

'I 	led_ 	frL4ro L1,( .. 	1:1Lk lO oLd- - 	at I 

Allayuid 13-e 	,X-AtiA%) 	e):))  

Aciet,c1, 	tv- 4L-(51- 
01/t 

cc'Ardit-tri fiji) 
kt4c_ u, 

	

-7 i1 4• I 	(:7:' 
N 

NO  

Low httz- ettAd4 C/Vl c
C14 al-eb-S1-51--0\ 

1-feur 	Lks-c ,z-"ti'oli) 

1/4
{cy L  

-tre6-uuty 

be- _Yu- eedIzz,/  	ealbc,( doth.e/ 

be 	,1-0A)1"--  +0 	 rs2C C eznAjli 



9- ;Cul, creels: - ga„ 

• 

Lo s 	 fr17-- 
rho 	

1 

7,1 entr-1 Ad-taistrative 17riburml - 9 

A.11 ab.abad. 

Sir, 
2.2L:Transfer of earns 

Res Eictfully,t ber to say that writ Thtitii as ner 

d)talls -iven below 	filed in ifTh Court 
13ench,tH... -latter co-linic. within the jurisdicti-m of Toie'-cnow 

epoh. 

It is prayed that the sale -c.!ay be tralo-rorrsd to tllo 
7luckaow Carcuit .Lelich of the Tribanal for h(r-7ri.7,1.7 ond' disty)sa1.4141:4-1-- 

2. 	.arae of ?artios;:Petitiotter 	.-7si 6-404471,  

3 t,'; 90 4t4d,“* ;>,  et i10-#1, yasn.N,147.A. ez.t .e.4.4) -42-f.e- kAza r 	. 

Tietion ''''To. ,;".-105)2.. SNii/d3 	 , 

Onnosite 7artirl, r -; U/V1 (.414,  
C. 

	

, 	
3 Ii•ftelf k--"/--  

- kia 	 k)  
. f-11.44,4,p,rrt,  

Tharinf: you for the same, 

)1.1rEl f:aithfUllV t  

A er- r,  GW5 '57)43 /0-431  

6UT/attcp-iq 

/2444t- KAJWit-

Atiota-OA 

e 



I N THE 

23-A, 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
AL-LAHABAD BENCH 

THORNHILL_ROAD, ALLAHABAD-211001 
• 

	

****** 	 0 

go; CAT/Alld/ 	

* 	

Dated 	  

	

A 	. 	, • 
. 	. 	

Z2-  Transfer Applicition No.P 	of 19022 (T)  

tcca\k6, 	' VA 	A PPLI CA NT(S) 

  

1 Versus 

Uf1,\AN  V\A 3.\!;'1V\C4‘10 	niA,m • 
C'N'IAA-14‘A 

704 	 V,;\ ht4\1\i1, 

&&A8, RIO Wr\.0,6\4„,a,  

\MAKrt\O , 

WHE1EEAS the marginally noted cases has 
ALAI 	&AAA id 

• has been tr,-nsferred 	vinti.‘01-..-71 --.-ttlinder  the 

provision of the Admijistratiue Tribunal 1 Act (No.13 

of 1905) 	and registered "in this Tribuna-1 as above. 

, 6-  ' Writ petibion 	7 14 

	

t191.4 of the Court of 	 date of 	,5 	1900 : 

ct\NA-kOrksising  out ,Cf. r  the hearing of th matt. 

, 	order dated 	 i'.  1  er, 
t 

: I  

. oasSed by . 	  .. t 	If no appearance .is 

MADE ON YOUR .behalf by - 
 	, 
	 t your some .ono duly auth... 

oriscd to' 
omi 

am; and pled on your behalf, the matter will be heard 
arc deCielfe4 in your absence. 

Giy under my hand sal of' the ,Tribunal 

  

	 day of 	 1 9CB • 

t , 	, 

i i ,,, 
, i ii- P 

1,.. 	,,,, 

(/' g''''6P'  tr'l:  Y't/R-E:-  Gt.:.[I'....; R AR 

  

  

as 

RES PO NDE 	) 

Tho 'Tribunal has fixed 



institution 

Name of parti 

Date of 777-  SA_ ... Date of decision 

1 9 

Value Number 
of 

stamps 

Date of 
admis-
sion of 

paper to 
record 

Court-fee Remarks 
including 
date of 

destruction 
of paper, 
if any 

9 	. 

Condition 
of 

d oc u m cut 

8 

Serial 
File no. no. of 

pa per 

3 - 

cgclot-t _ 

CIVIL 
	 —SIDE 	 GENERAL INDEX 
CRIMINAL 

(Chapter XLI, Rules 2, 9 arid 15) 

Nature and number of case 	 No 33 E 	- 

I have this 	 day of 	 198 , 	 examined 
the record and compared the entries on this sheet with the rapers on the record. I have made all neces-
sary -corrections and certify that the paper correspond with the general index, that they bear Court-fee 
stamps of the aggregate value of Rs. 	that all orders have been carried out, and that the record is 

complete and in order up to the date of the certificate. 

Munsarim 

Date 

 

Clerk! 

 



  

T 
The ile7istr pr 7  
Centr 1 clrliniqtr -1; ve Tr ibun 
.A.31 rhf-T1Da.c.71 .  Bench. 

Transfcr pplictiofl n .1225 	19t-://T 

Writ Petition No..5741 

Srivastava Vs. Union 	and others. 

S 

Th.t, on my trF:nsfer application .re ferre d ab.•:;ve 

3 writ p. _ t ions were -trans ferc-‘; 6 to Hunt ble Central Admini, 

st ,tr ive Tr ibunal• -i_l ah at) ad as under : - 

333 c5/ S 2 	), 
571/3 	) 

32)+/E4 

That on the file of writ o t it ion 574.1/E3 which is 

f irked. by your honour ,on 3 . 5 .E. 81  the Hon! blo Hig:-.h. Court-

Lucknow Bench has used r:Ind entrim order . to connect ''Tr•it, 

p nt it ion 3:151E2. Photostt copy of the. Order r,t c1. -.1 

here 7,7ith . 

That the writ 3;r:titian 3 2)+ /0+ ,1-1f,•s the see simil ,ir 

nxes: tion 	.' 1.-1,,  -.s ..,.71-:.it pet ition3335/1:.'2 &: 57+1/C311 r-In d 

-E:', irmort ant link ,.,Titli• e Feb other. 

I t);4erefore request ,you good self to connect 

ve , aid. 3 writ iDet it ion for dispo,  al of the case  
, 

your Icindness I shall be very very 

incL5flf the Re is - red St ,...rupo 6. eve op 

the s emC. 

Yours faithfully,  

fa';‘,.• 

A.1?. Srivastava Vs. Union of India 
other. 

ET IC 	 •GW7 tau- -114ercir- ;few-fro ellad- 

CT1 
P- 	Ari' 

D\JU 
3 

I c\---Cf iVJ 

( 	A • _ • ..- 
AS11/ ' shb 
555/71D 2/1+ 

Kher Al .ambrTh 
itic know - 5 



fer;1(fr° 

05 

Giy 

17,0 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

ALLAHABAD BENCH- - 
23,A, THORNKILL:ROAD, ALLAHABAD-211001 

4********* 

• 

CAT/A 11d/ 	 Dated 

Transfer Applic4tion No. 	 of 19 	(T) 

VA 	A PPLI CA NT (S 

4r 

Versus 

VAniNAN  tiVN 	:}1A6),\.‘0‘ 	01441).  ' 	RES PO ND E NTS ) 

(?"1----1A/ViL 	 \,,.tAiNLA,, 

t—reA-z- % '\;\ hte•Ai)k.o. 

N(1" \ i\A( ‘ 9\1 e)N \ ,VO<'\''N 

\ \11.4JAAI 	 (Rei 

WHEITAS the marginally noted cases has 

,h a s been tn5frrrEd 	NIVY4t1441/14-1(ttlinde  r the 

provision of' the AdmiOistrntiue Tribunal 1 Act (N0.13 

of 1905) 	and registered in this Tribunal as above. 

	

Writ petibion C-114 
	

Thc Tribunal has fixed 

	

of the Court of 	dot° of 	 1900 

i'VO4-114r3rising  out o 	the hearing of th matt— 

order dated 

passed by  	 I fs no appearance is 

ir 	
MADE ON YOUR behalf by 

your some .one duly auth. 

orisod tô 

and riled on your behalf, the,  matter will be •hoard. 

arc - de 6'1;40 in ,your absence. 

or, 

under my hand sEal of the ,Tribunal 

daY of 	 911B • 
I • i) F. 

p 
\, 

4  .11A..40°  
' 

aPUTY REGISTRAR 



4
V 	Anrudha Prasad Srivastava. 

IN TT 
E HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD: 

aumcnow BENCH 
0 W. 

C.M.An.No.122258(W) of 83 in re Writ Petition No.5741 of 198 
• • • 9 

\ 

P titioner. 

Union of India through General 
Manager, N.E.Railway, Gornknpur and nthers. 

Opp .Parties. 

4 

Application for stay. 

Luckalow:Dated:October 28, 1983. 
1301\r' /313 MR. JU:-. T ICE U.C.SNVASTAVA. HON I BLE MR. JUSTICE K.N.GOYAL. 

Admit and connect with W.P.No.3335/82. 
application for orders before learned Single first week of December, 

1983. in the meantime for the post of Station Master in the grade ,.,f. 	. ..41 1.
o be held then he case Of the petition c o
nsidered in accordance with rules. 

RUE COP1 
Olks, 

List the stay Jude. in the 
if any selection' 

,.550-750 is 
er may also be 

Sd.U .C.Srivastava, Sd .K .N4oyal, 
28.10.1983 

tiufl 
 

Col:vying DepartmrtiFt jr 	 r. 
rourt; Lochicp. • 

!.11(-7,K.N101,A1 
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